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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984-1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW-UP SURVEY

Of the 1,822 individuals receiving awards during the 1984-1985 academic year; 649

responded fo the graduate survey. This is a response rate of 36%. This is down slightly
- from the 1983-1284 academic year graduates when 665 cut of 1,80l rresponded for a 37%
~return,

. DEMOGRAPHICS DATA OF RESPONDENTS;

5.

What is the age group of the respondents to the survey. when 1hey grodum‘ed
in I985" : _

18224 reeenanniereniatesrnanrecernanesresnnanees 15300, 24%
-._23—27.."..ll..-.'...l.lUUQl..llQ..‘..l‘.llI...'lI68.Ul 26%
.28-32l..‘..0l'll....l.......!l..............lll..Ilq'l. fg%
33 37.".l.ll‘l.‘.'.ll!!....'ll..‘.l.'..'lll’.ll‘.84l - !3%
38—42.l..0..llll..l'..l.l.....‘l‘.....'.lO.lll“ll64ll. !0%
43'47-oooo---cooo.--ooot--oc-ona---a-oo-oo----o-o.36oo-- 5%
q8‘52..lll..0‘ll.........'...llb.lll....ll...l‘..lI2 L AL 2%

53-57...llll...OI.‘.Ol-....'l....‘..l....'.‘l.‘.l..9'Ul' f%

58+.0.......!'.....“......Ol.i.......l.....'ﬂii..8l..‘ i%

Unknownl.lll.Iiilll.O"ll.lll.ll...ll..‘..ll...l'.I.Cll 0%
The average age of the respondent was 30, the same as a year ago.
Gender

Female ....Cl'..lll.ll..lO.I..ll...‘l....ll'!..'.437 LA ] 67%
Mﬂle l...l'.'O'...ll....'l.'..'l....'.‘ll.l.'...l2'20.. 33%

Marital Status

Single l'l....l.'l.l.'.l.l".l'.."‘....l...l.'...406 LI 63%
Morriedol!II....l.O.lI.lC...IIO...III....II.'....24_0 * 40 37%
UnknownlC..'l....‘ltiﬂl lllll ..l.!.ll...l.l'.l...llB.‘.l 0%

Veteran

NOoo.:l-occoot‘lollcoll--con-lt'ltoo-uc‘oololcco609l-t 94%
Yes ooltiil-loititil!lOl!OOllcilli'!!!l"!uoll!"l37lO!l 6%
Unknown........uo....o.--.....-.....o-....;..-....3.... 0%

Residency Status

In-DiS?l’in nu--o.lloo.-ololoosooolion-ononnno-ooou55‘!loo 85%
OU'f-Of-DiSTI’EC'f--.-....-..-.--n----...-..-...-....83.-. !3%
QJT'Of-StGTe ..-.........u....u..-..u........u.EQ.... 2%
F(}reign...............u-.......u-..-.........-...|.... 0%



7,

8.

9.

10.

Campus

orchqrd Ridge B AR SO R RSP BB E ARSI 21! "nes
AUbUrn Hills"...-.‘..................‘........l.. I73 LN
High[and ques LR I B L B L BN BN BRI B BN B O B BB BN BN AR B B BN B BRI BN B R NN IL}O LR
SoufheGSfSyS'fem PR 1.4 T

thn_!_c_:_ Backg_round

whife..llI..IUII'._"'U....'.'I'...ll...l'.....'..523 LI
Unknown......"..........'...l‘....l.....l.......93‘.0
B Btack'.I'._‘_‘Q.‘..OC‘_..I!l.‘C.ll.......-".l.OCIQllCIll' LR N

HiSPQniC E N 20 O O O BN B B BN OE IR BE BN BN NERE B O N BN NN BN N RE B B N BN B NN BU BN BN BN NN RN R NN BN I{ LA B

..Asian American or Pacific Islander +s.vvviveecacssecesa 5 0ues
- Amerlcan Indian or Alaskan Native seeeseveersreervnnee 2 vone
.ForeignStudent'avooo_-ltyt-oc--n-o"o,o-o-tlo.:..ltvI’l!o

Credits Earned at OCC

. _6l+Ill'...‘..‘......l...llOi.I...O.l.l.'..tl.".479'l.
46-60.ll.._.5'l..'l.'.'Illl...lll'...l'.l.'l....ll.97 e e
_3|-45.lI..llll..'...C‘.lil."l.“'l‘.!..ll!l’!.!!-45 LI
|6-30.l....'lll......'Qllll..ll.l...ll....l.l"lll23 LI I

G—IS I.'.O.."Ol.....l‘lIl._.'.l'.Illl..'ll.l..".l.5 8 a9
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32%
27%
22%
19%

81% -
14%
2%
2%
1%
0%
0%

4%
15%
7%
3%
1%

The average number of credits earned at OCC by respondent was 67, which is

one more than the average from the previous year's survey,

Cumulative OCC Grade Point Average

3’000-3’999....l..l'..'...lI.O.'.‘.........."l...483.'l 7#%
2,000-2’999..'.I.ll.ll.O.l.'l....“...l'l...l'....I3li' L 1 2I%
4,000.'Ul...l‘I.l...l.l..ll...C..ll....!..l.ll"!l.32 L I 5%

The cumulative grade polnt average of the respondents was 3.35 which is a

decrease of .0l from one year ago.

What AWARD was earned?

Associate in Applied Sciencessssivssssssssassevessss 31 o0 8%
Asscciate in Business Administrationsseeereseeesss v 137 000 21%
Associate in Liberal Arts.ceevsesrssssosesnssnosense 121 o0 19%
Assoclate In General Studies.ve:vasvsevencscrersessse 3l s0ee 5%
Certificateeseieeiasesseosisessorsessrsesssosvasens 26 uee 4%
AssociateinScience'...Q..."....l."...'.l...‘....23 “res 3%
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H.  What session was ;_the AWARD requirements satisfied?

Winter 1985 coviieririinrerinencinsnecersennanseaa 266 ... 841%
Spring I985l.!l..I'...Illlll..."'.‘.lll..l.l‘.'l..2;8 LN 34%
FG“, E984.l..'l.l..........'.l....l.l'....l....l. I20 LI IR 4 IB%
Summer, 1984 +.cureviarrivnssssoncossnnsssennesesedbiis 7%

_ SURVEY ANSWERS OF RESPONDENTS:

12

13.

l4,

What was your Pri_mqry_'_Obj_ec_ﬁve in attending college?

-Preparation for "job to be obtained” «vcvvevensennees s 280 ... 37%
‘University transfer credit voveeevrveosnessnanns vesea 223 .0, 34%
Improvement of existing job skills coveeecvreeceereenec 79,0 12%
Persohal interest evssaserassesserssrnseessoesssnsses 53400, 8%
.Oth_erc.......l..'....l....'.‘.“.ll'.....‘.'....l.!9 LI A 3%
Preparation for "job"/Unlversity transfer vovvvevennnnaa 30000 2%
Improve "job skilis"/Prepare for "Job"

‘tobeobtained sssseirerrescnrarsrrarnsvesccnneassesd eene [%B
No Responsessssssssssssssssescosscssassssnsssisnsselt eens 1%
" Employer requireds..cciiiccanssnssessintissnsasians20ae. 0%
Improve "job skills"/University transfer «oovivivinneneee2 oues 0%
Improve "job skills"/Prepare for "Job"/

Employer required voovevniinserrinsnssscsiscrenennc? oess 0%
Improve "job skills"/Prepare for "Job"/

University transfer..cvessssesssesvanesscrncsnsssssssl vaee 0%
Improve "job skills"/Employee requiredsscvseeecceccrees b veee 0%
Prepare for Job/University Transfer/Other evvvvivenaand vvee 0%

Some of the other comments were:

Low cost;j career change; to take a variety of classes to help decide what
to do; certification; wanted to achieve a degree; prep for nursing
program; improve myself; Life long dream; to be smart as a personal
goal; ministry; undecided university major; couldn't afford university;
location-close to home; was a waitress, wanted a better job;

What is your current EDUCATIONAL. STATUS?

Not C{Jrrently Gttendingschoo’0...0.--0-0000.00.0..0 344 LK N ] 53%
Currently attending school «veiineinrennecennnnessssa 305 ... 47%

What is your current EMPLOYMENT STATUS?
Employed other than military service soeesecansneeess 514000 79%
Not in labor force cvvessveneeessacssansssnsssensesas 99000 15%
Unemployed but seeking employment vvoveveseennansna 34 .00, 5%
Mi“fm‘yService...................-.-.-.-.....-...;.2 sens 0%
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Please rate courses in your major field of study, according to how well they
fulfilled your individual needs: (Rating scale | to 5: [=Very Good to 5=Very
Poor)

A.  Quality of INSTRUCTION

GOOd (2) oola-oolooo-oollt-o---loo---oo----322--- 50%
Vel‘YGOOd (i)0.!'0.'..!00..'!'0'.!.00.'0.0...‘.208‘Ql 32%
Average (3) serreesnenircnrennsnrassenacencees 00 ... 15%
Poor (4) .."....Il....‘.'.‘...'..........l.IZ...C 2%
Verypoor (5) ....l..'..‘..l.......'.l-..‘l.-l'.‘.5 LI B IR l%
NoResponse ......'......‘....'........'....Q......2.... 0%

Average score: 1.9

'B.  GRADING/TESTING

GOOd (2) 000--oooo---oao-onoaon-ooo&onoaoo.337 s 52%
veryGood (I)l...‘.........'...‘.........Cl....!42 LI N 22%
Average (3).'......-l.‘......'Q.."....I.Q...!40.'. 22%
POOI‘ (LI') Ouooloaooo-luolonalnuo--ltonnolcono23looo 3%
NOResponse .l....".l..0..ll....'ll..‘.l’......ll.5 *Tes e I%
Very Poor  (5) sesevsseansscsssossonsonsonssnaneses2anas 0%

Average score: 2.1
C.  Instructor INTEREST

Good (2)"."C..‘.....'l.‘.....l"".l.ll'273'.' 42%
Very Good (1) veeveverrannscssnaaseerssessenesas225,.. 35%
Average (3)."l.l...'....‘.'.l.l.'....l....l.124‘.. |9%
Poor () veeereeianassnrecnsanrsrserensssees 18.00es 3%
No ReSPONSe «vsvssssesvessssesaressecssssesssassses? sane 1%
Very Poor  {5) svsescirsenscsssssassnnaessnesnences2enes 0%

Average score: .9
D. Content of COURSE(S)

Good (2)...l'...l..'.......lll.".l.."ltl3]9..Q 49%
Verycood (!).l.'.'ll'lU..O.ll...!.'."..l.'.'.I78..0 27%
Average (3) .“!..'..lll.....l..’l...l'..‘.'lllBL"II ZI%
Poor (4)...l.I.l.l.O.ll'll.‘l.‘.’...l...l..E3 L 2%
NoReSponse ..'.II..I"'...ll.l.l.l‘l.'ll.'l....'.l3'..l [%
verypoor (5).....Oll........ll..ll..‘.lll‘...llC2 b O%

Average score: 2.0
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E. Instructional MEDIA

GOOd (2).v-oloooocotoconuanoo.aoooooloonoa269n-o q’l%
Average (3) crevnnirninranennenaarsananeas eves 2l vus 33%
Very Good (1) veveviennnnnnesnnesnansnncnennasss 130 ... 20%
POO]‘ (q') seesnansenas 2s s R s AR ER PR SRS 10-00026o0nc LI’%
NO ReSPONSe sueeesssssssesosvesssssasssessssnsesessdsees |%
Very Poor  (5) seveeesvnarosssnnnraraccssanennssencthones 1%

Average score: 2.2

F.  CLASS SIZE

Good -(2).I...'.'...'......‘..l............275 LI N ] 42%
Very Good (1) veevavnannsen versssnarsessassnanss 199 .00 31%
AVerGge (3)'ll...lll....l...l.....t!l.l..ll..157 tee 24%
Poor (4)...Q".l!.'.'l'll...ll.l‘lll.ll!!l.II [ I ] 2%
No ReSponse tevesesscesrssscsssrseasasensssssse sreese D aes 1%
Very POor  (5) vuvsessernsncsessnsnencssssnnasescssenss 0%

Average score: 2.0

16. If you have used any of the below college services, please rate them according
to how well they filled your needs: (Rating scale | to 5: [=Very Good to
5=Very Poor}.

A. Financial Aid ALL USERS

NO ReSponse  sesessseessncssssernscosnsasas 36l o0s 71% v0vee ==
Ver)’GOOd (I) o----.------o----oosn.oco-.-85 a0 13% eess U45%
GOOd (2).ooaclloonooat.ono---o---co-62 e 10% se e e 33%
Averqge (3)'..'.'..l.l......ll...'....'2' ..ll3% L B I !I%
POOI‘ (4)loonocoooo-cooounnou-o.nc.o-iz ....2% ERX] 6%
Very Poor 1) vesessrsnrrsass8aed % a0 4%

Average score: 1.9

B. COUNSELING

Good
Average

No Response
Very Good
Poor

Very Poor

Average score: 2.5

(2)--.--...-.-....-..-........170... 26%0... 33%
(3) coevrrenennecaninnnnneneeeaa 136000 21% ... 26%
.ll'..lll..lll...lllil....ll..'32.0. 20%.0000 a—
(l)!ioootcoonuuto--.n---o-oulo109101 l7%-lou Zi%
(4)ll.."to.llo.oll..n...o..n-o760ol Iz%on-- '5%
(5)---.-.- ------ -oon----coou--026non-£‘% tene 5%
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C.  Job PLACEMENT Services

ALL USERS
No Response  seeessivessesccassssessesseess 487 o0u 75%..... ——
Average (3) cevvvnncnnnannannnnnresseass 19,000 8%.... 30%
Poor (B) vovvnvesensecsaserioncannnnsllvice 7%.00. 27%
Good (2) coevirnnenarennroninssensens37.00s 6%0ee. 23%
Very Good (1) seveervnrnnrseconarnonnennee 19 000s 3%aues 12%
Very Poor (5) sevnvnerrereronsvnancasenesa 130000 2%.... 8%

Average score: 3.0
D, Course ADVISEMENT

NORGSPOI‘\SE sS4 s e s aVEbssarBeS -ooonoouoo.u323 "« 50%..0-. ———
Good (2) veenvnenoncsstnessosennenes 10800 17%.... 33%
Average (3) vevvensnvensennnnnnsaesnnsaes8 oy 13%.... 26%
~ Very Good (1) sovesnenraneasnseessannseeeed?iuns 9%.... 18%
Poor (B) sevvennevsnrconsscsveseannssSlive. 8%.e.. 17%
Very Poor (5) vevneninsiiininessnnansnnees2l vive 3%.ia. 6%

Average score: 2.6

~E. TUTORING Services

NoResponse LI R B I I A B BN N N R BN BN B Ql..'....'..shl LI N 83%.‘... a———
Good (2) vevirnnnennsonnannvenneeeess 3l vuns 6%uue. 34%
Average (3) ceevrvnecrnonnsnosnnnnenneee2Buns 4%.0.. 26%
Very Good (1) veveenniansnnnnnrenssonnsees 26 vees U%.... 24%
Poor (B) vovesvensenervoseonvencanneelb6oass 3%.... [5%
Very Poor (5) vevierisnceiriinnscssrrrerenslvees 0%.00. 1%

Average score: 2.3
F. VETERAN'S Services

No Response  .veeeveresncensss srennevsreeasbl2 00, W%, i -
Good (2)...'l..l.ll..'ll.“‘..""l.i2 LA LI 2%..'. 32%
Average (3) tevererenirrirtienanes veneos 12 iiee 2%.... 32%
Very Good (1) veveeeennnversssssnssonsanens P vves 1%Been. 24%
POOI‘ (4)-oo.oc-.o--ooo----uu-ouuuc---3---o O%ll.‘ 8%
Very Poor (5) sesnvecsnnanssssssnnsensnnsnslvuee 0%oe.. 5%

Average score: 2.3



LEARNING Lab/Packages

NO ReSponse  veessvsesseresssorsancsosveees 466 000 72% vuves -—-
Good (2) veevenerornnnnnessncnnsranes Il oo 14% vuu. 50%
Very Good  {I) vevrinarocnariassonssensenasB8iiii 7% ouv. 26%
Average (3) veevvecsnsnnnsancnsnnnssenasdl eose 5% vvee 17%
Poor (4)l"II......l.l..'......l.'l.10.... 2%.." S%
VeryPoor (5).l.....'...l".‘._‘.,',...'..._Bl..l 0% * e a0 2%

Average score: 2.1

H,

Students ACTIVITIES

NORESPOI‘ISE O.l!!l!.ll.l.ll!lll._ﬂ'l‘..l.l.52!l‘l 80%-.-00 =
'Averﬂge .(3)-nonooaongo_nnpocco_oooootooon46o--o 7%--.- 36%

Good . (2)"."O.l‘l.,_.'l,l._‘."‘...ll_hi OUCI-G%CI.. 32%

. VeryGood (I) .'..ll.l.l..i'...l....lll'l.25 LI I I 3 4%...- I9%
’ Poor (4).ll.l..'.“O...“ll_.’.l....lIO.'.‘ _2%0... 8%

Verypoor (5) .CO'..lll.....O_...l..II...‘.I.?l6.‘.l _l%lll. 5%

" Average score: 2.5

LIBRARY Services
Good (2)...ll....l.l..l......l...‘.247 LI 38%.... 50%

NoResponse Ol'lUIO.l.....ll....."ll.ll..I5I LIS 23%.'..! ———
VerYGood (I)..‘0'l.l.l.l........l..l..llhs.l. 22%0... 29%

Averqge (3) .lll...l...ll!lll..ll.ll.ll.89 LA Ia%."‘ IB%
Poor ([I')llI‘0l.l.“.'..l'...ll.&.‘l‘IO LI I 2%.-.. 2%
Verypoor (S)l.ll.I...O.'.l...f..l"“.ll‘6l..l I%..I. l%

Average score: 2.0

17, Name of college currently aitending or most recently attended

enroliment at OCC:

Oakland University secevsssccassesssssonssnsnsasess 79
Walsh College seciecasosroncssssronssssasasssssees 36
Wayne State University seoeveesseesnsossaesvasrans 33
University of Michigan - Dearborn vveevecvsvsrsaaees 20
Lawrence Institute of Technology «vveeveeenas vessses I8
Eastern Michigan University cieeeseneesarsersesases 1
NotGiven L BB BN BN O BN L BE B R BN BE BE BE N BN N B B BN BN NE BE NN BN BE BN BE NN BN BN NN BN N BN N ) 13
Madonna College svvivsrseansssesssessssnecervsnees 12
Michigan State University +.ceeersessvarssessacnsse 12
Out-of-State College & Universities caveeseessveaness 12
University of Detroit c.esveeiaiinessscsensesscnness 10
Central Michigan University «vvieiervecccscsssensee B
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18.

Names of Colleges: (concluded)

Siena Heights College veovvinessnenscosvsnrsccnanss
University of Michigan - Flint ...oiiiiiiesniccrnenss
Marygrove College seeessesensssnasssnssonsarsansans
Center for Creative Studies svvviviereserienennrnnne
Detroit College of Business «veveresensrsssncsssneses
Grandvulleystqte........0..............-‘0..l.l.
MerCyCOilege .‘II.'.ll....ll...ll"._..l.l.'ll'l.0

western Michigan Universiiy L B B I NI B BN BN NN BRE BN BN B NN NN B B AN

. Cleqrycollege LR B BN B BN DN B O B O BN BN R BN JE IR BN B IR BN L B BN BN RN BN BE BN B BN BN BN BN J

Conh'of DafCl lnSﬁfoe SN I R P EE NP RO IR EBb e

‘Macomb County Community College .i.eerveenernnas

‘Michigan Technological University «eevevesssescasses
“Muskegon Community College v.aeaevnenssrncansnnes

North Central Michigan College vivsssriacevrsnaanss

| North MiChngn University llIII.C._IIGQII!UIQ_'.C'...._"
. Northwood lnstitute ....’_....'.'.l..'..._._..l.....'.

What

NojLisfed LRI O IR BN A K B KRS O BN RN K BN NE B RN RN RN RN NN BN BN R B R BN B Y B NN
Saint Mary's College cecevsereesrtoscsrsesssorssnves
Williqm Tyndqle Coll.e.g.e__.ll"..'l'...l.l..II.C...OI

is yqur_nﬁajor field of study at your most recently attended college?

Business Administration s..oeeeecrsscssrosssssenrsons

NOtGiven I E R N N N A NN RN NN RN NN N

Educqficn LI IR IR B AN N B B N N IR I O A BN L O B R IR I B L IR RN N R B I I

FiNaNCe .vevreaveresscsvssssassssanssssensssssnns
Psychoiogy L I I O BN BN B BN S B R BRI BN BN L I YRR RN RN R RN BN NN SN N N RN N I NN
SOCiGIWOI’k 2P H AP E I B L L ELEIELUB O IR EABENSSER IR
Human Resource Development siveisevseresnsnsees
AcCoUNtINg savesonsavesssasssssssssssnssssonsansnss
Computer SCIENCE srerertrsvseressessassnsscsenses
Marketing cveeeeeresesressassnscsscssasssesvennns
Management Information «oevevsecnirneieinnennesese
Communications seseeeesssesesssscsssssesnsnscsnsan
Electrical Engineering cevevsesnscasscssscsrcnssnenns

NUI"Sing (AR NN NN R NN NN A R RN AR

AdVertising ceseesscesrasssscrrovsescsrsscnssnsncs
Eng[ish LI N B R BN BN B ONE BN N BE R BN R BN BN BN BE N BN BN R RE BN A BN BN BK BE RN K BN BLRE B BE BN B R AN
Gene.rQlStUdies ;.I0'_..D"Il...l...ll‘..l....ll.l.
Mechnical Engineering «vvieeessesesssesecssnesncas
ECONOMICS sovrvecasnsessssosnsvsassssssvsonvanans
HiStOrY sosseeesneeassncesssvesttensosnsessssnnans
Public Affairs veseesssessvacssssencansnssssvannnee
Architecture vavessessacrancsasrnsssnssonssssnssens
1Y o
Bio1ogy L3N B B B BN BN BE BN N BN CRE BN RN BN NN BN B BE N N RE RN RN RE BN NS N BN RE BN BE NE RN N RN R BN B AN )
Chemistry seveseeeesssennossesecnassnenssossssoas
ENGINEEring seessseosceassssnnssonssesssnsssssenna
Gerontology seeeersecserscsncsnnrocsssnersnnnnans
Health SCIenCes cuieivsvesersvessssessersviseaseses
Industrial Management ...eeieeeeescanscssaosesronnes

e ————— —— o e e e N3 ND N N N LD B GN

52
25
21
20
15
15
14
I3
10
10

MMRNMNNNNMN WWWwEE RO ~ID
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Fields of Study: (concluded)

International STudies svseveveesesesesensrsosusvsona
JOUrNalism cecesvecrecersncnsvravesssnsssssrsrsane
Mathematics vevsesseasrssvsessrsvscaerssessvanaes
Personnel Administration seivecssasssnsrcssssnnovans
Political Science seviesscsveresssstanessesssornsans

SOCiOfog)’ .00000l|----ll.o.llll.nll‘..oﬂ!!..ll.olo.

TelecommunicalionS vesevsevessoseacessssccncanses
Anthropology/Archaelogy «vesvesssnvessonsscessnens

‘Behavioral Studies sveveienesrersencasasesossssnnss
Cosmetology seeesesersesasnsscocnsrssssssnrcssane
CounseliNg seseeevseraseroncsssvarcsssessassansrans
Dental Hygiene vaveeeiiineesciieessssscennansnnnes
quffing .‘lll...C.'..‘ll._...‘ll.....‘l‘..’....llll.

:.quma_'.QQ..l‘....l.O.l‘l.l.‘.C"."_‘,U‘O.l‘l‘.'ll

Electronics .‘..‘.."...l'....'.ll..‘l...l..lIOIQl.

‘Engineering Technology «veceevvsnnicesssserssenaes
"_Fin_e.Al‘fS_u-...............-....u-..u..........
FOOd SErVICE teveersosssersansrsnssscarctsssnnssnesnse
Geoiogy AL B R B B BN NI A B BN IR BN RN R R Y B Y BN B BB RN R NN N N N
Graphic Art coeierevesressnecsssscasanscessessanssa
Health Management «.ivverivereersrssvessasssrenass

Hospital Administration «.oveesuceiciniracriseianss
LiberGEArfS LB O B O B R BN O B BN BN B R N B BRI RE R BN B BN B L N BN BN B RN B N )

Merchandising EE O IR B A B B NE B RN B B RN BB BRI BU NN BN A N NC RC R BN BE N RN BN AR BN RN

Oceanic and Maring veveceerncesnsvssrssscosnnnsass
Parks and Recreation seveecoessvecarsasseoccossuas
Pharmacy «oeeseesssnsasssacasssssssnnnssssssansss
Photography .sesseesresssscsrecsrsesscsssnserncnnss
PhysiCOlFitness LN I B B BN BN N DI IR BN BE BN SN B B BB BN O BN RN RY BN NN NN NN

Pre-LGW ERLIE I BN A A BB BN BN R Y NN BN N BE R LI BN SN B R N BN NE BN AR N R R B RN

Resources Planning seveseissssssescssessssrcsnsons

Robotics LN AR BN BN BN B BE R BN BN BN B BE BN BN BN R N AL BN BN B RN BN YR N N BE BN O B RE N B A

SCienCes LIE BRI SN B BN BN BE R L B BN B R NC SE BN RN R BN BN R BU R BN BN BN UE BN NE BN BN R R RN RN AN SR A ]

Secretarial sisuieseesorrieneseserssiasrtsansaseines
Speech Pathology seesssniiesssscnsnsresseesisnsens
Theatre Arts cveesveessceesessscsasssacssssssssnes
Veterinary Technician sociveecesnnencenssscerssnnes

Did you have any problems transferring from our college?

No LT R B B I BN N B B O B B BN B B R N B BN B BE RN BN BN R BN BN N B BN O R RN O 239 LI N ]

Yes LN AR IS B BURE B RN BN RN BN BE BB B NN BN BN B NN BN BN A BN RN BN N R BN B B AN 51" LU

NoResponsell!ooiﬂto-l-l.lQttltooitlllililtol I2 LI

78%
18%
4%
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.I 9. Did you have any problems transferring from our college?
(concluded)
If YES, What?

Transferring credit hOUrs s vvvvessseenavsnrsanees 35 ... 65%
Transcript problems cevveveeesvincessssvsnnennes J0us 17%
ther.ll..l.....l......I.l...ll.l.'lll...ll..' 5.‘.‘ 9%
Credit hours and transcript problems.cvssevesersse 3 4ees 5%
E Admisswnproblems............................ Feess 2%
: Admisstons, cmcl transcrlp‘r problems I.... 2%

_' Other problems and comments glven were.

' 'Because | had prewous un!versify credt’rs (67) my OCC credlts did not transfer;
couldn't compete on the same level; MACRAO was not on my transcript, had

__difficulty getting it straightened out; courses not compatable; transfer college
'still needs to verify that my degree was a MACRAQO agreement one;
transcripts were never sent until two Inquires and followup although | was told
‘that -they were sent; transfer college will not accept four of the business
classes taken, 1 must take them over; Math courses were not comparable to
courses at transfer college; | w:sh the counse!ors would have . expiamed more

: about transfer credlts :

L M,

20, How many credit hours eurned at our, coliege were NOT ACCEPTED at your

transfer college” _

Ai’CredithwrsGCCepted.lll'...ll...l"..l... IOS LI ] 3["%
Lost 22+ credit hours «vevseeessnsesssssseesaees 46,00 5%
LOST?*lzcredithUrS  E R R R N N N R R A R RN 44-.- !4%
Lost I'3cred{thwrs esesrasesssnseanssressnceas 37 aaa 12%
Lost 4-6 credit hours svaveevsercsscnvsssenseses 30000 10%
No ReSpONse. sessssrnsssrssssconnssssssasssanns 22 caes 1%
LOSf f3"2|C]"ed'lf_hOUTS_..-..----;.....-.-...... 2'00-. 7%

2], Please indicate your status at the transfer college:

.Fulj-timEStudent‘...l...ﬂ"......ll.'ll.l..‘- |53... 50%
Pari-time student coevessscorsensanescossssees 128... 42%
NoRe.sponse_._lyil'l.l..U'lI“._"...ll....ll... 2[‘ LN B N 3 8%

22, Please indicate your classification at transfer school:

JUNIOL tiviavnesensnscanncssnsnsnsssnnsssesss 159000 52%
Senior'-...-.....-.--.....--...---...-.-...... 90--. 29%
SophOmMOre veveesessescsscsscesesansencsessnns 19400, 6%
No Response.ssesssesssssecssssesssssssvssaesss 1840 6%
Grqduqfe.'"...I..!lI'......‘.‘l"l.'..-..ll.. 8‘... 3%
ther..l.lll.......'.l....'.‘..l.l........!"‘ 6-..- 2%
Freshman seesseesnsvasvoncnsesnvacenssrsssscoce 3 esee 2%
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How well did the courses you completed at our college prepare you for
continuing your education?

Satlschtory....Q....I.‘CUIII..ll‘........... ISI [ I ] 143%
Exceiientl.....'..!..ll...ll.........".!..'. 87 " ey 29%
‘Good in some areas only.ecovsvsenssnvessenesees 90 .00 6%
 Fair, all areas could have beenbetter voveeeesveee 13 00 4%
.NoRESponse..l........-..l........'......'.‘. I3 L N I l}%
_lnqdeqthe.........”....ll..." '..‘..‘I.’.l lf"l. 4%

Please gtve 1he name of your current. empioyer.

queofempioyergiven L LB I O N B BN BE BN BN Y O B BN B LA 470‘I. 9[%
NoResponse.....Ill‘.!‘.QI‘O!II.O".....'IIII 46 LA N ] 9%

-Employers wn‘h two or more graduotes from survey. |

_ Generol MotorsCorporuhon............................18
.'Se]f-employedCl‘l..".‘.O-Il......I‘..I....".....Il.l6
Chrysler Corporation seeeveseseesasssessascssssassscnns

. EDSC_Ol'pOl’OﬁO!’\.---.._.gu.o..-...-uu...-_o..........
.BeaumontHospItol‘.Q“l'l...l‘...l'...l........‘l.lll
- Qakland Community College.civecavscsesveresvsranenees
Pontiac Osteopathic Hospital vvesenvarearsscnssesesscanas
St, Joseph Mercy Hospital ceveviveasioreasnvanssrienannas
‘General Motors Truck & Coachusiesiesssrensosrennssnnes
Henry Ford Hospital vesesseiivanavecnsesssscesssnanesss
Pontiac Motors sevsnesssesseessvescscvancsssssscnsanns
State of MiChIgan svsesssresrsesssressnsssasssssossnes
MichiganBEI’ll...’l.l.'"l..Ollll...‘l..'..!.'lllll‘.
Sinqi LI B I O B A BN S BN IR IR B RN BN B R R NN BN RN RN BN R R RN NS NN BN R R R NN BN R RN NN NN
Williams International svesvsvseesnaresssessnsansscssnne
Birmingham Schools ceveseescssssssonessssesssssnsssans
Crittenton Hospitalisesesessesacricnecnnsnssiinnssnanss
Ford Motor Company ceveesessesssrsncessssessansanscns
OaklundCOUnty....l...l..!llllQCll...l‘l.'I.'lllO.l'.
- Sears Roebuck and Company cvevsssessssosssscssceanssas

. Aetna Insurance Company seeeveseessrerrcensssssvnssans
Blue Cross/Blue Shield s sivensssnernsnessacssasansssssans
Botsford General Hospital vooveeieraveiessanessinaannas
BrighfonHospifG! [ IE 2N IR BE RN BN B NN BN RN NN BN N BN BN BN B RN RN R RN N R RN Y BN O R RN R R R )
City of Madison Heights.issvaranssnrnasnornsnessse
City of POnHAC sesnsnnessesssscnssesesesvenssonncnnnes
Comcqst ;nCI..Q.I.l...‘_l‘..’.l....'l.....!O.'ll'.l‘.l
Detroit Diesel AlliSON.csssacsestsssasssrsssseessesnnans
DetrOEtEdisonuooooouo-u-oooa-a-ooonn-oon-uoo-nooooao.
First of AmMeriCa.cesssesssnssecncensssnssssesssassnssaes
FOI"!’)’—FOUl'thiSf!'iCT ertl....!.l..v--..'ll.o..'.lll.
GMFRObOfIcs s sasssdes s L B I B R I BN B O BN B B I IR N

Kelly Services Corporation «vveveseoecescssssssecsncans .
Merril Lynch Realty cavesesansnssssnssessescansssnssnans
Michigan State University cvvevevnnnes sasssasrtanvons

NN MNNNNNNNRRNNNNWWWOWWEREERERE,OMIUOIONONOOO WD

MOUF”COTITIE! MerCYHOSpitGI -------- IR R RN NNEENENEEEEEENN)
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Odkland SChools. v e vasssessirsssiisvsnsessstrennaraneas
Oakland University covesuesseressosnessennsessossssvsses
Pontiac General Hospitaleveieseitieneenerrescassenesces
Soverinsky and AronovitZ.s.escnseesennenssssssossonnces
United Parcel Service. v iiieiiticecarsenssresccascsnses
Volkswagon of America «cveeeessssesvacersoosssenvsnnss
Wayne County Intermediate School Districtcvveveiiinnss,

NMNMNNMNMNRMNN

Emptoyé_rs in states and U.S, Possessions other than Michigan with graduates:

NeW YorK s v invesnesvescsscssicnssencansocsossnessnans 3
'_"AiflS_kG..,...-........-_-.............................- l
CATIZONG s aessrereesssssensrsraessasnsenssascsnnsassas |
CFlorida seviierieinisieticsrasiestartsneracnnsanseness |
CiNOIS e veseseasnsennstasnonsrosesvavansrosesnncanssns |
KentUCKY suviinstassstsitocnensnsnnssenssanncossansess |
Massachuseﬂs........................................ |
Nevadq N N N N N N N NN N NN NN RN N N N R ] I
NEW JeTSeY et iiieteiiiisesntanrsnssasannsesrrncnersaas |
- New MeXiCO sesserersssrrsvesssvssansasssarnannaasnnns |
‘North Caroling.essesescessessnscsnssssrssesssssssesssses |
._Ohiooo-nltooonooooooooccoo-no-oo--co-'---co.---uoconc E
Oregon «veveeeesennasssannsanssssssssossnsssossnssvonens |
|
|

'-Vir.giniaitllll.....l"..'.'ll.lll.llll.llO'lii“OI....

VirginIsland . s veeiviiisnieiisriiiiniiisnessiiinnnsna,
Employers..in couniries other than the United States with graduates:

.Germdny......._...................................... I
Plus 271 other employers with one graduate answering the survey.

25. Please provide job titles and duties. The job titles and duties given were
_ classified into the following categories:

CATEGORIES:

Clericalisiestiaresiitiererarssastensssrcesnareenss 105...20%
NOot GIVEN cuvaeessesssvorssesnscnsnsarsssassassssses 48,00 9%
Service Occupations cevcaesessssseassessesssasassesases 4l ooy 8%
‘Health Technicians s cvevserieensscoreonnsssserennsesee 39... 8%
‘Regictered NUIsB.vvsersvsersssststessensrosvesncseee 32 ... 6%
Mcmagemen’rReIa’redOccupcmons..................... 3l ... 6%
Technicians Non-Health/Non-Engineering,

NON-SCIENCE . s st tesesrerssrssnssrssnanssssrsasneres 30 .0, 6%
Sales OccupationS sesseseseresacsscassnssssssnaseasse 28 .00 5%
Engineering Technician vuvsvvessnsseciecnessnsnensens 22 .0, 4%
Transportation.sevevessisnernnnsnsenesssnnerearseass 20... 4%
Not Classified svaevssssesssriatsvseccsnssssssssscass [740s 3%
Construction Worker..ueeieeeaveesvosnsssoneneressnss 12000 2%
Insurance and Securities.v.vierieesscnvancessascecnsrss 12 ... 2%
Office Equipment Operator.vseeericssissssesrsasnenaes 1200, 2%
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CATEGORIES: (CONCLUDED)
Protective Services.vessesesessasvesnsnasessassassnns |
Computers, Mathematics, & Research.siiseisossnisneas |
Writers, Artists, and Performers ...ovceievenscrncenanss |
Fabricators/Assembler cvveeseesreesessensssosnsessness 8aue 2%
Precision Production.seviereesscessrosensascesesananns vee 1%

2... 2%
I
I
8
7
Supervisors of Clerical Staffs svvveivesnrersonsrinannnss 7oen 1%
6
2
2
|

cee 2%
4 89 2%

‘Mechanic/Repairer sveveseiieresesassesecsencnssonnse 64ue 1%
- Factory Helper «vveurencrnreserssccnnnnesonnnnecernas 2.0, 0%
‘Household Occupations.seseessssssaessssrscsacnsssncsse 2000 0%
Science Technician ceveesssnseesosecesssasnscsssseeses | ous 0%

JOB TITLES:

 Nofleen.........----.......-...-....-..-.......... 57
C Clericalssssessasssssesasossseossssacasnssesssannessss Ul
Secretarial vueere e eeaeecasessansesssansasansnssessace 35
Registered NUFSE. . vevssessscossasssrsoscssesssssaceaes 3l
 GOlES cuserresterreteerreratternsnsensaseverarssenaes 28
Management..seeanientaninissiiiiisiiiserscirsrsenns |7
- Programmer . oieeesseeessancecsnsnsesrsscncesssnssnes |7
- Bookkeepersssseisssacesssotsssriosarnessssnsacssnaes b
Dental Hygienist vovevreseersensarassssassessssssessas |3
MaterialHandler eveieviesiscoccensssososvonasseoansens |3
Service Technician voseeescssssesrocasvensensssssnvenss |1
Engineering Technician sveveieeievressencocscnsssseeeas 9
ACCOUNTING s esrersasnssssssssscsssnsssnsessosvnsasvens
CaShier vveentsneessenasesoonnsnsssssssssnsnnsasssnsssa
Medical Lab Technician svseeevecsesensesosavsvensoaeres
Systems Analyst ..uueenssienresnosreeertserssessssnns
Practical NUISE e veerevvstitosnensnnseeasosnsnnseancnns
MeChaniC toeetraaneersrsressravaosensnrosersvosavanss
Medical Assistant covveerrrrreceerasossnsossossssennens
Vehicle Driver ceveeeereseetesrionsessssasensossnsossnse
Engineering Associate seuvviseivcrnssereressssscnnsssnns
Food Service Worker.sevisiesoessseserevaansnsnarensnns
Insurance Worker..oeeeesesroesosesrsoenssoranensosansonnss
WaItESS vevesvnrvasenssnrsncascansnnsnnssnassssnsanes
WEIderlOIllll...IC'I..l"'l..lll...'..C’l.l..l.l.....
Ar"‘lsf..‘ll“‘..'.ll..I.I0..OOOQOCOOIICOOOOICOIOIIIII
Building and Grounds Worker.ssseseseesecsecosonessennss
Buyertﬂl‘..Illl...l....‘......‘ll....l...'l'l!O'.....
Chef ivieiaocassnsssssarssasrssrsosesaosensarssessanans
Computer or Math Related .. vuvieiiiniriiinenncenncnnss
Computer or Office Machine Operator vvvvvevivieerennnns
Data Entry Operator.seeeesceesesscsnsssrsssacsscssssasss
Exercise Technician vveesssssssiesneseserssssvrsnnaacnes
Health Care Worker coeiieeeeereossnrosnnsascssonnsnnnse
SoCHa] WOTKEI e s snttsetssesssnvansannssrsscenasasanns
Supervision or Clerical Operations.sesseessssssercesssaes
Ultrasound Technician coueeeereeeessnssessesssnoncnsans
Word ProCessor sueesesseareoasosrsonassnssssnnasnasssss

R e o R R R R N i R S N O R F RS N, W N )N AN S RN RN (P
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JOB TITLES: (CONCLUDED)
Dental Assistant sevvavesessesassssasessnsnssssasssssnns
Draftsman ceveveseesesssssssesssssssssasessssscssssas
Electrician coveieeesenssasesstotessssnanesassonssssnenns
Health Technician . veeseeeieeeteeneronsesescssnsaessnes
Industrial Designer cuveeereiitersssnseassssssesvsnsnces
JANItOr ceeesieasessnassessannsssssranssessonaasssnnes
Mental Health Worker cvvieiiiinnviieeneraririenivnnnee
Office Manager cceeereeriiesnesrestinectecsnenesnonass
POlCE sevvevsnanresnnsssessssnssnnansssssrassscnannns
- Protective Services..vaseerscrsnsssssscncescasseasssnneas
Respiratory Therapy s vesssssesssnsnssssessasssassssesses
"Teacher Alde ssesvsesrssveressocsnsansssssssssssnsaoas
.'Assembler............................................
B 5 70 S P
..'BGI‘Tender...-.-u...-....Q...........................
'Bl‘o_kelf...“..........-_o...--_-._....-_..................
“Child Care Worker «uveeesssssesssvsssssesasssssssscnnss
Construction Trades covvsssesssessssscssnrsonessssesans
Factory Helper cveeeiaseeesivsncarersssscscssssavennss
Financial Counselor cevveervssscsseseansiarssesssssesnnns
‘Medical Transcriptionist vevesesscsesassesssesnssnassssas
POINTEr o vaeersesenessescansosossonsnenssssossnnssnnons
Personnel Assistanteeeeeessersossesessconsororsssssossse
:Pho?.ographer0..‘...0.0lll....‘!..ll...'.....‘..Illl..
Probation Officer veeisssesssrvrasenarererassssnsacenes
Security GQUArd..eeceerececeecesnsonesrossansssssassnes
SUPervisor or FOreman s v vessvrersuonsessssesossnnsasnns
TeaCher. e eeiveaesenssscosssesssnsassasosanconcsnnsnes
UpholsterEr LI B IR B B BN B R B RE B BE BN BN R NN BY R NN R NN R RN R RE N ORK N RE NN R N AN B N B R R A )
ArchiTect siiinieerrsrnrsrrosesrseoasnnossssnnsssnsnens
BUICHEr s ievsinecessasenresssssssnssssosssnssasssncanas
_Cor_l‘e__cﬁon Officel‘ €8 AN RS IR I AN ES N LR RS R AL
Electronic Technician.ssvsvieieenicnerecssvsnsnessnnnes
Fabricalor coveesessnessescssnsensosasasssscanssssnses
Firefighter coveiieieieeeretncasronssesvssnstsnsssaacnas
Flight Attendant cvevieetieesnnesnvsecsaresncresnconsans
Home Care Worker vevevsrsesvsesieseoseasssnsnorornnnes
Household Worker cvveserinoassstsnssesrssncsncssensnns
ISP CCIOr s e st ievesiesesnnesonsennsssnsssevesorvasnnnas
LandSCOPer s osueecsscecsssrsosasrssnssnsssssssssonsonns
Legal Assistant ceeeeeosssenscasasnnssosrnosssssscnncnan
PIUmbEr LI I I N BN IR B K BN B R BB I B B BN RN B NN RN N N R R RN NN RN R RN R SN RN Y BN N BN N RN R N OB N
Production Worker «.vevierriecnsssesassosossssscasnnns
Procurement Specialist voiiiisieiissvesssanssenesnines
Real Estate Salesman . c.eeevissnsesossssanssansassssons
Research Analyst cveeesiverecrisnessocsssosasnsnsanens
Science TechniCian cuvseereserserssreeserssssssnsssanee
ToolMAKEr teveeeresasrenasraroanererosscssasnsnsnnnns
Travel Agent cieireiitertiseatrosessnsssorenasrosssans
Typesetter sveesensnassornssrassvonasrcsassesssssannaa

omal e e e il e el e A A IS I SR SIS R SIS IS S SRS S SR SR N R YA T ATATATATATARTNTARA TN
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26. s this job related to the courses you have completed at our college?

YeS LR I I R I A I I I R A I N N N N N R N AR I IR I 30[}|0059%
NO....lo-o.ucucn-Q -------- sE R OB I L TS LRI Y I O R W Y [} E85|o-36%
NO"Answered LIS B B B A N B A B B B I N A B B A N S L IR IR B N A B Y B I 27..0 5%

27, If your occupahoncl area is "NOT" reiated to the courses you completed at
OCC please give reason(s):

_'Tronsfered to a four-year college.cvsveerraensn cesnenee 56...30%
Other.. IIIII ..l‘.‘l".l...lll..!.lll.Ol...l. lllll LI 30 ...l6%
Found better paying job in another field ..........n eor 21 i 1%

Preferred to work in another field vovovininneneennsnns 19..,10%
: Nof sufficiently qualified for job in '
fleld of prepqrﬂtfcn LU B B DR O B A L ) l * . LB AR BB L B R B B '7 LI 3 9%

".Could not find job in prepared field v vvvevvsvesnnnanne. 15... 8%
- No Response........................................ 13... 7%
" "Worked previously in field, but changed .......... veasees 6.0 3%

Preferred to work in another field/ -

found better paying jobaveeieeeissesescasossssonans e bl 2%
Not sufficiently qualified for job/could

‘not find job in prepared field........... crannusnans coe buee 1%

- Transfered to four-year college/could find

NO jODessvsnasnancasns sesresrtasans teresrreranaes eoe 1o 1%
_Tronsfered to four-year college/found

beﬂerpoymgjob inanother field svevviiereerarnneness 1 oue 1%

Preferred to work in another field/could
find no job in prepared field/ found better
paying job _in_qnother fieldoeosesansiennicnnnniene,s o oo 1%

Some of the other comments were:

Haven't obtained bachelor's degree; continuing an internship; personal
interest; part-time job; working towards bachelor's degree in another
field; not permanent, will continve education; need four-year courses;
‘opportunity came up; was already employed here when | started OCC;
opportunity of life long dream; who hires two-year Liberal Arts; leerol
Arts-General Studies; did not prepare for any particular job; just wanted
to get college degree; promoted; changed degrees; | make great money to
suppert myself through school; paid for my education; technical courses
look good in my personned file; go to school to learn for own benefit;
worked for ‘company before coiiege, wanted the accounting skills;
refurned to employer after layoff; prior work experience; just wanted
general education; pay for school; followed dream; transfered from an
out-of-state school; work for friends; work for family business; needed
the money;
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28, CURRENT SALARY/WORK HOURS: Respondents were asked to give their
hourly, weekly, monthly, or yearly salary. In addition, they were to indicate
the hours worked per week. Data given was all converted to an hourly wage
rate for comparision purposes. Hourly wage rates ranged from a high of $40,00
to a low of $1.16 (Park Ranger, room & board not included). The average
hourly rate was $9.56 based on 430 respondents giving this information. The
average hourly rate is up from the previous years survey which gave an $9.14
average. The number of hours reported worked per week ranged from a low of
5 hours to a high of 80 hours. Thirty-five percent (35%) reported they worked
a 40-hour week, the same as a year ago. The average hours worked per week
reported was 38, up one hour from the previous year's survey. '

129, How would you rate the tfraining you received at our college in relation to its
- usefulness to you performing your jb? ~ | |

GOOd .. (2)!l-ulllit.lol._.-loolliuol.otol.. |890|.37%

“Very Good . (1) veviiiiiiiiiiiienicnniniinnnoanns 124 ... 24%
Average 15 veee HIL 000 21%
- No Response — cueiveriensssasesssssnsssassnsrssaes 65...13%
- Poor (/) cesseenens cevneees 17000 3%
Very Poor ) S [ IR 8

Average score; 2.1

30. Did the courses you took at our college help your occupational area in any of
' the following ways:

Helped performance on present job ..... Certesiatssanna 107 ...21%
Helped to obtain a job ..... tererernsisenans veveenese 103 ...20%
Didnothelp eovavssvisvrionsscsncenes tesretrasienaaa . 88...17%
Helped obtain and performon jobsssvevierenvanvennenes 61 000 12%
Helped obtain, perform, & advance on job vvvvveveesnses 51 ... 10%
No Respons€.sessssesssssssnes tesresessassnans eresese 51 ... 10%
Helped in other ways «.ocvvviienenncnns tesvserasenans 28 ... 5%
Helped advance on Job c.vevienvinnsnnnaenenn veenesnes 24 .00 5%
Helped obtain and advance on job...... teseresrasennanes 3... 1%

31.  Were you employed in your occupational area prior to enrolling in the courses
completed at OCC? '

No!nOll-onn!ulo.l!!Qll'lOOOllli.-ooninlotocolooot 286-.-55%
YES LI I R A I I I B R S I B S N B B B O B A Y ) LI N I N ) 197'0038%
NOResponsell..lll.l..Ci“'.Il...I.'l"'.....'...l' 3_3..! 6%
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How would you rate the availability of jobs in your occupational area?
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Good (2) ciiviiininnsinnnnnns cresereane eee 150 ...29%
Average (3) coevennrnncnssonnnsnncansnneanses 132...26%
Very Good (1) ceviievennoocvnsnnnnssonrannan oo 104 .., 20%
POOI’ ) .(4)o-oc-oono-o---uooo..---ooooc;.oaoa 58..-!‘%
No Response . sesvesseerecrsssnsesans sesasens eeessse B 4. 10%

Vel’yPOOI” .:(5)_'OO’l!l..ll.l.!.’l.'.....ll‘.t‘... 2[ ‘s n li'%

Average score: 2.4

not presently offered by OCC,

How .do you see the courses completed at our college in terms of your ¢ career
'plans". : : _
Long term, direct benefit vivesvsvseriiivsnsncenss cea 253...39%
‘Immediate, direct benefit s.ovverivnvintrresssnnieses 198 ...31%
CIndirect benefit cvseiesiieiierieiriiiiiiatnannoes oo HT7...18%
Immediate & Long Term, direct benefit ...cveveievenenes 39... 6%
NO RESPONSE. s assssessarssosnsssssnsssracssesnsssnses 22 3%
'NOBeneflf..-....--. --------- sssssrneses ses s I2.|. 2%
Long term, direct and :ndlrect benefit vuvvveviiensenens 5.0 1%
Direct and indirect benefit vvveeeersnseecssosssssseess 2 ... 0%
Immediate and indirect benefiteiiieeieinivvnneesnnses | 0%

Are you interested in taking other courses at OCC? You may include courses

Yes ** 80t LR R BN B B I LI B BB BN O R R R LIE B R B B B I . as 271 IIIL}Z%
UndecidedOQODloollOl.!.'.!lll.l.‘lciollloloootaﬁlo I89.l!29%
NO covevennns seatbessenaas ceraene veresesanans veesss 167 ..,26%

NO ResponsetooolllltnloncoOilooooouncllocco-.--oaI- 22 L

3%
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COURSES LISTED BY RESPONDENTS ANSWERING YES ARE:

Accounting | & 1l
Adult Continuving Education
Acting
Advance Child Psychology
Advance History -
. Advance Math
- Advance Science
-Airbrush

.- Algebra

.. ‘Anatomy
- Animation
CCArt

. Art Design
- Art History

Auto Body

. '_Automoﬂve '
- AVM '

- Ballet
" Basic Computer Lunguage
-~ Biology '
- ‘Biochemistry .

-+ Business
"~ Business Law | & Il
‘Business Communication

- ‘Business Administration
- 'CAD/CAM

. Calculus | & Il
- ‘Ceramics
- Child Care

L .Chemistry
CICS

o Cobol

- College Algebra
.- Color-Photography
- Communications

" Computer Animation

o Computer Graphics

- ‘Computer Integrated Manufacturing

-Computer Programming

. - Computer Science
. Cooking
- -Conversation French

Cost Accounting
Crafts
- Creative Writing

- ‘Pance

- Data Bases 1l & Hi
" ‘Data Processing
Design Engineering
Drafting

Drawing

Drug & Alcohol Abuse
Echocardiography
Economics | & |
Electronics
Engineering Design

- English Composition
“English | & I '

Ethics

- Fashion Merchandising
CFilm '
- Finite Math

.. Fire Scaence
. Flying -

. Foods
Fortran
.Foreign Language
‘French
“General Educchon
'Geology

Geriatric

Graphics

Gym Classes
Horticulture
High-Level Programming
History

Humanities

Human Relation
Hygiene

Industrial Drawing
Insurance

Interior Design
Interpersonal Communcation
Investments

ltalian

JCL

Journalism
Keyboarding Skilis
Liberal Arts '
Logic

Lotus 1-2-3
Management
Marketing

Math

Medical

Medical Sonography
Micro-Computer
Micro-Biology
Micro-Processor
Modern Dance



More Lab Classes
Music
Nature
. Nursery Practices

. Nursing

Organic Chemistry
Qutdoors Activities
. Painting

" Personal Finance

B Pharmacy

Philosophy

e “Photography - -

- Physical Education
Physics :

" Platemaking

B Pottery

" Pre-Engineering
. Private Pilot Licenses

S Psychology -
Public Spedking

~Real Estate Appraisal

- Real Estate

- Recreational Courses
~. . Religion

" Robotics
Sailing

L ~Sales Marketing
- - -Science.

- -Secretarial
- Shorthand

.. Sign Language

Small Business
~‘Sociology

. - Social Studies

Social Work

Solar Energy
. Spanish

.~ Speech

Sports

Stat., Camera

Statistics

Tap Dancing

. Technical
Television Production

Tennis

Transferable Business Management Courses
Transferable Engineering Courses

Trigonometry
UNIX

Up-Dated Computer Classes

Video Productions
Wheel Throwing

. Wind Surfing

Word Processing
World Religion

Page

19
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ALL

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
' GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
82 e CL,173
(!00%) o | (36%_)_ o {64%)
o - EMPLOYED GRADUATES mrmmeecmmimenv
eeme RELATED === — UNRELATED ==~ -NO-

© FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
. TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

S o261 59 3129 42 12 28 2 305 34

'75'AMER

| "-'--.--(47%) (12%) (1%) @5%) (8%) (%) %) (0%) G7%)  (5%)

S B — RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP mmemsmmmmmmeme oo - GENDER =--nmmmeee E
L INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISF’ANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE o

2 s u s 1 93 437 212

| -:.:._'-.;(0%) (1%) (2%) %) (81%)  (0%) (14%) (67%)  (33%) .

S ' ~-= AGE DISTRIBUTION -~
B !8 22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
CI53 168 114 8k 6 36 12 9 8 :
(24%) (26%) (18%) (13%) (10%) (%) (2%) (1%) (1%) (0%)

. ~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
. VERY.GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

103 149 132 57 Y 52
(16%)  (23%) (20%) (9%) (3%) (28%)

" HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER ~ LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT

. FEMALE 3.35  21.4b 9,28 8.92 144
. MALE 4,50 24,04 11,03 10,00 77
COMPOSITE 3.35  24.04 9,89 9,54 221
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLL.OW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

. TOTAL ‘TOTAL o NON-
GRADUATES ~  RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
o 39] N A | s
S 1% (35%) 6%
" eseriemmmeee EMPLOYED GRADUATES werememmmmmen - | |
e RELATED =-ev ~-~ UNRELATED --- -NO- - -

" FULL PART 'NOT FULL PART 'NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINU!NG SEEKING

o ‘TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME “GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

VR 3 13 4 4 - 88 10

o W@ 66 %02 w0 @ (%
e RACE ORETHNIC GROUP —emmeone oo GENDER —-nerememeece
N ':jfl\\lMDiRN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~_FEMALE _MALE
"'(a_"%) @ '(z%s)_ (8!2:926) 1% (12%) 6% Glw)

AGE DISTRIBUTION O
©18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57

45 31 20 16 I5 7 | 2
(33%) (23%) (15%) (12%) (11%) (5%) (1%) (2%)

' ~OCCUPATIONAL AREA.JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

23 20 38 O 3 14
@1%)  (18%) (35%) (10%) (3%) (13%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 577 2144 10,63 10,94 30

MALE 4,50 24,04 I 1.46 10,30 8
COMPOSITE 4,50 24,04 10.81 10.59 38
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CERTIFICATES

TOTAL . TOTAL NON-
'GRADUATES  RESPONDENTS - RESPONDENTS
e e
o ao% @1%) o (73%)
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~ecemmmmne |
e RELATED eev == UNRELATED - -NO-

e '..FULI.. PART  NOT FULL PART 'NOT "ANS. MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
R TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

- AMER.

U - p g oy |

e @%) _(_13_%) R o Q%) &%)

S — RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~---ennvm-. GENDER =-ermmrmeme
' _. - iNDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE
- ; 2 3 19 7

@ @ 6% %) 73%)  (27%)

..... AGE DISTRIBUTION -
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57

R 9 6 4 | 3 ! I
%) (35%) 23%) (15%) (%) (11%)  (46%) (%)

-OCCUPATIONAL. AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

. VERYGOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

10 6 5 I |
W% eew  @% 0% (4%)

B HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT

FEMALE 5.77 .54 1.97 1.40 2
MALE 9.32 14,76 .16 10.00 5
COMPOSITE  5.77 t4.76 9.10 8.96 4
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE

. TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS - RESPONDENTS
878 . BENENEY | TS
(100%) a5 (5%
B EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~eemmmem |
- ene RELATED =nm- <=~ UNRELATED ~-- -NO-

'_FULL PART 'NOTFULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

. TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

 AMER.

e s 3 % 12 5 11 8 9

(58%) (16%) (1%) (14%) (4%) (%) (%) (0%) (27%) (3%)

B RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP —-rnenecn (@1={p): SU——_

e - INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
| (0"%)_. (13/0) (2‘5%) (236) .-(8239%) (lﬁge) (szgé) (339%)

- AGE DISTRIBUTION OO ——

18 22 23 2] 28-32 33-37 38-42 43 47 48-52 53-57 58+

89 89 58 46 30 15 7 4 3
C(19%) (29%) (19%) (15%) (10%)  (5%) %) (% (%)

. -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

 VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

& 89 % 33 13 5
@2%)  (32%) @4%) - (12%) (4%) (5%)

" HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT

" FEMALE 3.35 15.38 9,03 8.90 96
MALE 5.00 23,08 .13 [0.32 56
COMPOSITE  3.35 23.08 9.8 9.49 152
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATE IN GENERAL STUDIES

TOTAL | ‘TOTAL ~ NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
86 T | : 55
| (100%) LR (e
R EMPLOYED GRADUATES —-ermmmeame Lo
-2 RELATED - <= UNRELATED - -NO- -

FULL PART. NOT FULL PART :NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

| "TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GiVEN WER SERV{CE EDUCATEON WORK

B A T S S R
@9%) (%) @8%) (7%) (@) @%)  G2%) (6%)
S RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP w-remrosnmrome oo GENDER memmceeeee
. AMER.
- INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~_FEMALE _MALE
25 4 17 14
(6%) (81%) (13%) (55%)  (45%)

~-=---=- AGE DISTRIBUTION - S —
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+

5 7 7 3 4 L 2
(6%) (23%)  (23%) (10%) (13%)  (3%) G%) (6%) (3%)

_ -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
*VERY GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

IR 0 5 3 N 3
6% (2%) 21%) (13%) (4%) (13%)

. HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 7.00 10,18 8,78 9.15 3
'MALE 7.21 1442 10.30 9.28 3

COMPOSITE  7.00 14.42 9.54 9.22 6
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATE IN LIBERAL ARTS

TOTAL TOTAL  NON-
' GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
320 I 199
_ (100%) S @8 ©2%)
P —— EMPLOYED GRADUATES —-cmemrmmeme. | | |
oo RELATED =mr- --- UNRELATED —- -NO-

© . GFULL PART “NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
wii _TIME TiME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

%0 20 3 o 2 8 o1 88 10

. AMER.

s 6% GI%) (6%) @R (2% A% 0% (6%
R RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ——— - GENDER ~-=-nemme
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
o2 2 BT 85 36
(1%) (2% (2%) (BI%) (IS_%) (70%) (30%)

I - AGE DISTRIBUTION mmmmemmmmm e -
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38—42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

S 33 24 21 12 14 10 2 4 I
' (28%) (20%) (17%) (10%) (IZ%) (8%) (2%) (3%) (1%)

- ~DCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
- VERY GOOD GOOD - AVERAGE "POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

6 2 15 8 oy 4
- ._(9%) (31%) (22%) (12%) (6%) (20%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
| GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT

'.FEMALE 5.77 16.00 8.83 7.25 5
MALE 4.81 16.08 9.72 9.00 4
COMPOSITE 4.8l 16,08 2.23 1.25 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
;223 29
g% ) (56%)
' eeeeeee EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~cneeeeav — |
“-” RELATED =mm ~n UNRELATED - -NO-

FULL PART ~NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
© TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

2w o232
S U7%) (8%) o (33%0 (17%) - (25%) - (91%) (9%)
e RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP . GENDER =nermmrmmeem '
AMER,
. INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
R T 3 9 14
(4%) . (83%)  (13%)  (35%) (61%)

— AGE DISTRIBUTION ~rmmmm e e e e
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 A43-47 48-52 53-57 58+

10 8 2 3
(G4%) (35%)  (9%) (13%)

. -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

 VERY GOOD GOOD . AVERAGE ~POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

3 3 5
(25%) 5%)  (8%) 2%)

. HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT

FEMALE 811 8.11 8.11 8.11 |
MALE 2.50 9.50 9.50 2.50 |
COMPOSITE  8.10 9.50 8.80 8.80 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ACCOUNTING

TOTAL S TOTAL © NON-
GRADUATES =~ 'RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
e _'_'_-za -
AR (!00%> | o (38%) o (82%)
R S — EMPLOYED GRADUATES —-rmemmreev B
2o RELATED =--= -~~~ UNRELATED --- -NO- -

'__'-FULL PART -~ NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
' ".-":'_'TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

" AMER,

e . - AGE DISTRIBUTION -

- j_ .’(63%) (I 1%) '-(26%) o S (58%) 4%)
PR - RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP e GENDER =esrmema s
o INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
Rl 20 3 17 7
%)  (83%) (IS%) (71%)  (29%)

| . 18-22  23-27 28-32 33 37 38 42 43-47 48-52 53- 57 58+ UNKNOWN

ok 8 '4 3 i I
U7%) (33%)  (17%) (25%) (4%)  (4%)

. -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
- VERY GOOD GOOD . AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

3 4 9 | 2
(16%)  (21%) (GT%) (5%) (11%)

" 'HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PFIOGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

_ _GE_NDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 6.00 14.42 2.13 8.76 10
- MALE 6.25 14.33 10.29 10,29 2

COMPOSITE  6.00 14.42 2.33 8,76 12
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ALTERNATE ENERGIES

. TOTAL ' TOTAL © NON-
_ GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
| (100%) L (50%) o (50%)
B EMPLOYED GRADUATES mmmmmmmmme |
e RELATED =-n —r UNRELATED ——- -NO-

' -'-"'-FULL PART - NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

| TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

L
- (100%) - (100%)

" AMER,

IND!AN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE

N |
(100%) (100%)

i AGE DISTRIBUTION e
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 3842 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

:
(100%)

- -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE ~ POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

- AWARD AREA: AUDIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY
TOTAL - TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES 'RESPONDENTS _RESPONDENTS
SR -~ (100%) | %) (8%
0 memmmmeesen EMPLOYED GRADUATES —mmmmmmmmanme .
N [ J—— UNRELATED --- -NO- -

 FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
o . TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

| '(50_%_) %) | - (40%)

LR — .RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP -w-vmrermemnme —onone GENDER =--nmeemmmem
= ﬁﬂ%ﬁN ASIAN BLACK HESPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
| 4 | 3 2

(80%) (20%) (60%)  (40%)

'. m——— AGE DISTRIBUTION —— -
. 18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

2 2 I.
(W0%)  (40%) (20%)

. _OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

3 o (40%) - (20%) (40%)

"HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

 GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 6.00 12,02 9.0l 9.01 2
MALE 9.44 9.44s 9.44 9.4 |

COMPOSITE 6,00 12.02 2.15 9.44 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: AUTOMOBILE SERVICING
TOTAL - TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES -~ = RESPONDENTS  RESPONDENTS
ey | | 2
| (100%) % G
S— EMPLOYED GRADUATES —--rennmmmm R
-~ RELATED ~-—- - UNRELATED —— -NO-

'_-_.'.-SFULL PART - NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
 TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

. AMER.

75%) (25%) - (25%)
[P— RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ==m-mmmmmmmeene e GENDER ----=---
i 'INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
4 b
(100%) (100%)

_ AGE DISTRIBUTION e m————————————
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 £48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

2 | |
o (50%) (25%)  (25%)

" -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
 VERYGOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

3 I
(75%)  (25%)

~ HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE

MALE 8.62 9.32 8.97 8.97 2
COMPOSITE  8.62 2.32 8.97 8.97 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL - TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS - RESPONDENTS
10 - 2 8
- (100%) o (20%) | (80%)
S P— EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~-eeermeemmee | |
memm RELATED snem == UNRELATED - -NO-

" FULL PART -NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
~ TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK -

W e

A RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ------~- GENDER =mmmmmmmmcmmem
- AMER, -
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
2 2
(IOO%) (100%)

———- AGE DISTRIBUTION --- -—— —— ————
|8 22 23 27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

2
(100%)

~-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
. VERYGOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

o I
(50%)  (50%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER  LOW  HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT
- FEMALE
MALE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 |

COMPOSITE  10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 (I



Page 32

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL - TOTAL NON-
~ GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
39 N K, 8 254
o qoow) %) (65%)
menmemeneee EMPLOYED GRADUATES mermcmmemmmee
-~ RELATED --m- —-~ UNRELATED - -NO-

- FULL PART - NOT FULL PART - NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

'TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVIC‘E EDUCATION WORK

46 4 38 13 44 | 88 10
B2%) %) (35%) (12%)  (4%) (4%) (64%)  (1%)
© eeeerees RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP wovomemsmias oo GENDER ---rnneen |
~ AMER, -
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
1y 2 12 17 95 42
1% 6% % @% (1% (12%) (69%)  (31%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION R -
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57

45 31 20 16 15 7 2
(33%) (23%) (15%) (12%) (11%)  (5%) (I1%) (2%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS - .
VERY GOOD  GOOD AVERAGE  POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

23 20 38 o 3 14
Q1% (18%) 35%)  (10%) (3%) (13%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
CGENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 577 2144 10,63 10,94 30

MALE 4.50 24,04 146 10.30 8
COMPOSITE 4,50 24,04 10.81 10.59 38
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT -

AWARD AREA: CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS

TOTAL . TOTAL  NON-
_G_R_AD_U_ATES_ ~ RESPONDENTS = RESPONDENTS
9 . U
1o0%) %)  (56%)
eeeeeeeeee EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~emremeemeee |
~eee RELATED == -~ UNRELATED ==~ -NO-

~ FULL PART NOT FULL PART. NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(100%)

-E ------ - RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP --------------------- GENDER ==mmcemmmee
- AMER, L

"INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN - FEMALE MALE

q L I 3
(IOO%) ' (25%) (75%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION : -
-.-I8 22 23- 27 28-32 33 37 38—42 l+3 1}7 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

- [ 1 1
(25%) (25%) (25%) (25%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOQOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE '

_ (33%)  (33%) (33%)
. HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER ~ LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT

" FEMALE
MALE 11.00 14,76 12,34 11,25 3
COMPOSITE  11.00 14,76 12,34 11.25 3



Page 34

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

- AWARD AREA: COMMUNICATION ARTS TECHNOLOGY
TOTAL TOTAL " NON-

GRADUATES  RESPONDENTS = RESPONDENTS
O T2 Y- | g
(00%) 0% (50%)
[ EMPLOYED GRADUATES ------ ———— R
" eoe RELATED --m -~ UNRELATED --- -NO-

~ FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
 TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

) SRR - L -

L O L O - (38%) - (13%)
mrnnueemmnes RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP - e e GENDER =--nmmmmme
" AMER. | |
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
6 2 ' 5 3
(75%) (25%) (63%)  (37%)
| AGE DISTRIBUTION
'I8-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 36-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
3 l
(38%) (50%) (12%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
'VERY GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

1 F 5

(14%) (14%)  (71%)
- HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 3.3 6.73 5.19 5.50 3
MALE 5.77 9.38 7.57 7.57 2

COMPOSITE  3.35 2.38 6.15 5.77 5
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING

TOTAL . TOTAL " NON-
GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
: (100%) - T SO
et EMP_I__OYED GRADUATES
" eeee RELATED w-rv =—~ UNRELATED —=- -NO-

P FULL PART ~NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

: -TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATEON WORK

i
(I 00%)

- AMER. o
—_ !NDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE

| ¥

(100%) (100%)
- : AGE DISTRIBUTION R —
i8 22 23 27 28-32 33- 37 38-42 43 47 48-52 53-57 S8+ UNKNOWN

|
~{100%)

| _OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
_VERY GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: COSMETOLOGY

TOTAL . TOTAL | NON-
GRADUATES ~  RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
| | (IOO%) S (7 2 L (83%)
. mememeeee- EMPLOYED GRADUATES e -
' mee RELATED mmme —me UNRELATED -—= -NO-

* FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK
Ctoow) S a00%)
B v RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP S— GENDER —<rrmmmmnes
- AMER,
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE

(100%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION -
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
. . _ |
(100%)

" -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
' VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

E
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CRIMINAL JUSTICE

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
(IOO%) S - (50%) : ' (50%)
- cmmmmmmme EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~mmmmmmeee |
—— RELATED ------- UNRELATED --- =NO- -

FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

1 R _I - _! _ 3
(50%) - (50%) (33%)  (100%)
"ﬁé" ------ RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP - (ei=/ o)l J—
AMER
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE _MALE
2 | | 2
(67%) (33%) (33%)  (67%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION -
1822 23-27 28-32 33-37 38- 42 4347 48-52 S53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
2 !
(67%) (33%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE -
| | 1
(50%) (50%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CRIMINALISTICS

~ TOTAL ' TOTAL " NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS - RESPONDENTS
- (100%) o 2s%) S (75%)
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES cmrmrm——— | |
- ame= RELATED mnem e UNRELATED --- -NO- -

~ FULL PART  NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

~ TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK
A | | (100%)  (100%) |
~mmemmeemme RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP - emenm GENDER -ormmemmemenn

AMER. _
' _'INDIAN AS!AN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE

{100%) (100%)
o AGE DISTRIBUTION —
: !8 22 23 27 28-32 33—37 38-42 43 47 48-52 53—57 58+ UNKNOWN

N
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CULINARY ARTS

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS 'RESPONDENTS
22 ST s
| (100%) (32%) (68%)
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES —cmmmmmmee |
~em= RELATED ~er - UNRELATED - -NO-

FULL PART ~NOT FULL PART. NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

R R R

©67%) (17%) (17%) S (14%)
_K.-;-..- ------- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP <-memmmmme oo GENDER =-nncmnmeee
MER,
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN  FEMALE ~ MALE
| 6 ! 4 3
(86%) (14%) (57%)  (43%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION e
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 584 UNKNOWN
3 3 |
(13%) (43%) (16%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
- VERY.GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

R 3 |
33%)  (50%) (17%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER ~ LOW  HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE

MALE 6.25 8.45 6.98 6.25 3
COMPOSITE  6.25 8.45 6.98 6.25 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DATA PROCESSING

~ TOTAL . ~ TOTAL NON-
‘GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
104 o w e
| (100%) o %) | (61%)
' eeeececcre- EMPLOYED GRADUATES commmcmeeee
oo RELATED =ev <~- UNRELATED —- -NO-

 'FULL PART. NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
'TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

R Z T N SR PUR 2
S () (19%) (11%) | (6%) C@2%) (%)
S RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP -x-enmsnnenn S GENDER ==ncmmnv
~ AMER.
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
o 2 3 - 8 19 22
'_(2%) (5%)  (73%) (20%) “6%)  (54%)
- AGE DISTRIBUTION
'-|8 22 23-27 28-32 33-37 3842 4347 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
| 12 0 4 2
-...(;z%) (29%) (20%) (24%) (10%) (5_%)

: '-.-O_CCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

~ VERYGOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

7 7 g S 3
(9% (39%) (19%) (11%) (3%) (8%)

'HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH MEAN ~ MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE  7.00 14,61 10,58 10,31 10

MALE 10,00 19.23 13.58 12.00 H
COMPOSITE 7,00 19.23 12.15 11.54 2|
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DENTAL ASSISTING

TOTAL ~ TOTAL |  NON-
'GRADUATES . RESPONDENTS ~  RESPONDENTS
N (IOO%) o Gew (62%)
memmemenere EMPLOYED GRADUATES =erorcrea- ;.-'- I
- oeme RELATED e wam UNRELATED == -NO-

FULL PART -NOT FULL. PART NOT ANS MELlTARY CONTINUING SEEKING

= ~TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

_(50%) (50%) R ¢ <08

R RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP =nxnmmnm- S 1= o) ; J—
AME | T
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE _MALE
] 2 3
(100%) (67%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 584 UNKNOWN
1 2

(33%) (67%)

 _OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
' VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

2

©(100%) |

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
- FEMALE 7.00 7.00 7.00 17.00 |

MALE

COMPOSITE  7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 i
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DENTAL HYGIENE
TOTAL - ' . TOTAL : NON-

- GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
B T R T
aoowy (40%) T (6o
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES oo |
" ceee RELATED --m- -=- UNRELATED - -NO- =

U FULL PART NOT FULL PART: NOT 'ANS MILITARY CONT!NUING SEEKING . =

. TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION - WORK

(33%) (50%) 6% (8%)
S RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP wmvormmmcmens e GENDER =--nnmn
AMER.
-INDIAN ASlAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREEGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE
S 8 3 12
(8%) (67%) __-(25_%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION ' -
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 3842 43-47 48-52 53 57 58+ UNKNOWN

8 I 2 1
(67%) (8%) (IY%) (8%)

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE ~POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

T T
RCORNC O - (33%)

_ HOURLY SALARIES REF’ORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE IO;OO .1 10.53 10.50 4

MALE
COMPOSITE  10.00 1.1 10.53 10.50 4
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

~ TOTAL . TOTAL NON-
- GRADUATES 'RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
Y T RN |
a0 O (25%) s
L ememp - EMPLOYED GRADUATES mommomeemee
" e RELATED --mv -- UNRELATED - -NO-

© FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TE ¢ TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(40%) (40%) Q0w )
eccozceoes RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP wrommemmemnee e GENDER =-mmmeemec
AMER,
3 INDIAN ASlAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE _ MALE
3 3 6
(50_%_) (50%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22 23 27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43 47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

4 !
_(6__7%) (17%) (17%

* -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE = POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

= :
60%)  &0%)
H_OU_RLY SALARIES REPORTED ON F_ULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 10.69 10.62 10.69 10.69 |

MALE
COMPOSITE  10.69 10.69 10.69 10.69 |
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT

TOTAL | TOTAL  NON-
- GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
Coaeo%) o @s%) (75%)
- —meeezeree EMPLOYED GRADUATES -mnmmamoeonee
e RELATED mrem e UNRELATED —- -NO-

FULL PART NOT FULL PART --NOT "ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

. TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

N _. INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE

' [ _ !
( 100%) . (100%)

: AGE DISTRIBUTION -
-.I8-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38—42 A3-47 48- 52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

I
(100%)

- . -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

T
(100%)

" HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER  LOW  HIGH ~ MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT

FEMALE

MALE 12.08 12,08 12.08 12.08 |
COMPOSITE 12,08 12.08 12,08 12.08 !
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

| AWARD AREA: DIETETIC MANAGEMENT
TOTAL - TOTAL NON-

- GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
| S a0o%) U @s%) - (75%)
R —— EMPLOYED GRADUATES =-mermmmmmree
< RELATED —orm - UNRELATED —— -NO-

- FULL PART - NOT FULL PART NOT ‘ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

' TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

|
(IOO%)

©AMER. - -
*INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE -

I ' : |
(loo%) (100%)

- AGE DISTRIBUTION =---- .
1822 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43 lﬂ 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

|
(100%)
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OCAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 ~ 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DRAFTING
- TOTAL TOTAL NON-

'.GRA_DUATE_S . RESPONDENTS ~  RESPONDENTS
(ioo%) - S (33%) _ (67%)
il EMPLOYED GRADUATES =enmemmmmeee R
' owen RELATED -cm <o~ UNRELATED <~ -NO-

" FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

- ANER | T
' INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN - FEMALE MALE

3(_!00%) (100%)
| AGE DISTRIBUTION -
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58% UNKNOWN

B
-~ (100%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE = POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I
(100%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE
MALE 9.62 9.62 9.62 2.62 I

COMPOSITE  9.62 9.62 9.62 9.62 !
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

- AWARD AREA: EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL -~ TOTAL 'NON-
 GRADUATES - - RESPONDENTS  RESPONDENTS
e s T
o aew 6w (69%)
RS EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~enrmencemn | &
" oo~ RELATED = = UNRELATED --- -NO-

~ FULL PART. NOT FULL PART ‘NOT ANS MILITARY CONT!NUiNG SEEKING
_':TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TiME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK _

N S N

o _(25%) (25%) '(25%) (25%) SR _(20%_)
R <-mcr- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP —aenecmrccrens R - GENDER -r-rnsev
AMER. -
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~FEMALE _MALE
— BEERTIa | ; .
80%) (20%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION e
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 h3-47 4852 5357 584 UNKNOWN
2 | T
(40%) (20%)  (20%) (20%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

3 B |
(75%) ' (25%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 |

MALE
COMPOSITE  5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 !
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: EDUCATION

 TOTAL  TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES ' RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
| o 0

(100%) - (100%) O%)

~ amme RELATED ~em e UNRELATED --- -NO- '
FULL PART - NOT FULL PART “NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK R

I
(100%)

- AMER,
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE

(100%) (100%)
- AGE DISTRIBUTION —mmem e e e e
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 A43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

|
(100%)

~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOGD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

!
(100%)
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OCAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ELECTRICAL TRADES

TOTAL . TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES . RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
o (100%) o (18%) | (82%)
S I — EMPLO_YED GRADUATES SR
" eeio RELATED =--z <- UNRELATED = =NO-

g FULL PART ~NOT FULL PART NOT ANS. MlLITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

* TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(100%)
- Xﬁ' --------- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP crmmmmmsrmeee e GENDER ~-nnmm
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
(100%) (100%)
' AGE DISTRIBUTION
1822 23:27 28-%2 3337 32 KT 4852 5357 S8 UNKNOWN

B __ (|00%)

. -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
~ VERY GOCD GOOD . AVERAGE . __F_’OOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

. o
(50%) (50%)

' HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
. GENDER  LOW  HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT

'FEMALE
MALE 5.00 7.25 6.13 6.13 2
COMPOSITE  5.00 7.25 6.13 6.13 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ELECTRONIC COMPUTER MICROPROCESSOR TECHNOLOGY
TOTAL ' TOTAL ~ NON-

GRADUATES ~  ~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
aoow)y %) (54%)
L mmrmmmmn EMPLOYED GRADUATES e
2w RELATED = <=- UNRELATED --- -NO-

 FULL PART_ NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
 TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

 (40%) | (20%) C0%)(20%) . (33%)
[ — RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ---mmmeereoo- J— GENDER -=mnnnn
" AMER, .
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
o Sy B ) 5
%) (67%) (17%) (17%)  (83%)
| AGE DISTRIBUTION -
8- 22 23-27 28-32 3337 38:42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

'(33%) (50%) (17%)

~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD - AVERAGE ~ POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

2 T L |
(40%) @0%)  (20%) _ (20%)

.HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON F' ULL TIME, PROGRAM RELATED EMPLOYMENT
| GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE

MALE 9.25 10.00 9.63 2.63 2
COMPOSITE  9.25 10.00 9.63 9.63 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL  TOTAL  NON-
GRADUATES 'RESPONDENTS 'RESPONDENTS
2 | 8 oy
(100%) (67%) (33%)
emmmenmmmnene EMPLOYED GRADUATES =emmemmamnen
e RELATED oomm —om UNRELATED —-- -NO- :

 FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
~ TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(100%) . (38%)
' meeemmeeem= RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP rmmmmmmcmmee ccmcmceee GENDER ~mmmmmmee
AMER, |
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
L B | 6 1 | 7
N (12%)  (75%) (12%) (12%) (88%)
e AGE DISTRIBUTION .
1822 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
) 2 3 |
(25%) (25%) (38%) (12%)

~ -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
- VERYGOOD GOOD  AVERAGE ~ POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

z 2 4 |
(12%)  (25%) (50%) (12%)

'HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

o GEMDER - LOW  HiGH MEAN ~ MEDIAN ~ COUNT

FEMALE 2.35 9.35 9.35 9.35 I
MALE 5.00 14.42 9.63 2.00 5

- COMPOSITE 5,00 14.42 9.58 2.18 6
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA; EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

TOTAL "~ TOTAL ' NON-
GRADUATES  RESPONDENTS - RESPONDENTS
B T T Y | D
_ Cge0%) o (39%) C(61%)
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES S — o
~emn RELATED —=- —-= UNRELATED ——- -NO- .

- FULL PART - NOT FULL PART - NOT ‘ANS.MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING R
'TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATEON WORK S

8% _(:z;%) %)
- X ----------- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~-r-eemmmmceee e . GENDER ~rmemmm
AMER. o
| iNDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
(7|%) (29%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

I 2 3 | | |
(14%) (29%)  (14%) (14%) (14%) (14%)

. _OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
-VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

3 3 o !
CU3%)  (43%) o (14%)
~ HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER ~ LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE  7.50 15.38 9.47 7.8 5
MALE

COMPOSITE 7,50 15.38 9.47 1.81 5
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
(l00%) (33%) e
B R EMPLOYED GRADUATES —nnncmmmmmeee |
eee- RELATED =cmm - UNRELATED ——- -NO- -

7 FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK -

- (100%)

oo RACE ORETHNIC GROUP —ooommsmmvene e GENDER --cxnmmv
“ AMER.

- INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE  MALE

| | |
(100%) (100%)

S AGE DISTRIBUTION mmmmemcmmmcmmmmmemcreme
L I8 22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 U347 48-52 5357 58+ UNKNOWN

|
(100%)

- Z-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I
{100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: FINE ARTS |
TOTAL ~ TOTAL © NON-

| G_R_ADL_JATES ' RESPONDENTS ' RESPONDENTS
(100%) L (50%) ' (50%)
R EMPLOYED GRADUATES ------------- L
cmne RELATED =nne e UNRELATED - -NO-

FULL PART 'NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(100%) (33%)
' rooezeenes RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP omemmecemes e - GENDER ==-nnnn-
. AMER. -
~ INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
3 | 3
'(EOO%_) (100%)
-- AGE DISTRIBUTION - -
!8—22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
(33%) | -(67%)

L -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

 YERY.GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

TOTAL TOTAL  NON-
GRADUATES ~ ~  RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS -
| S (eo%) - (56%) - o (B4%)
[ EMPLOYED GRADUATES mmmmmmmmmmmme B
—-e RELATED =-o === UNRELATED --- -NO-

'_FULL PART - NOT FULL PART ‘NOT ‘ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEK!NG
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK -

2 3

= -(40%_) - (60%)

- AMER,

------------- - RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP =mmmmmmmmna GENDER
| '-INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HESPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEM_AL_E MALE_
5 | | 2 3
-.(|00%) (40%) (60%)
o AGE DISTRIBUTION -----
".I8—~22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
| S [
| (20%) (40%) (20%) (20%)

o —OCCUPATEONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

U _-VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

R N
'(6_0%)_ (20%) (20%)

'HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER ~ LOW  HIGH MEAN ~ MEDIAN COUNT
“FEMALE

 MALE 14,65 14,65 14,65 14,65 |
COMPOSITE 14,65 14,65 1465 14.65 |
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: GENERAL STUDIES

TOTAL . TOTAL  NON-
GRADUATES -~ RESPONDENTS =~ RESPONDENTS
8 o3 o 55
S (00w e BNTAN
i~ EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~menrmcmme - o
oo RELATED == --- UNRELATED -—- -NO- . -

...'..-_FULL PART NOT FULL PART 'NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
'TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

S Ty o e -
(29%) (%) (38%) (17%) (4%) (8%) 2% (6%)
R S RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP =-rnememmene  ameee - GENDER =--mmnn
~AMER.
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
2 25 S 17 4
(6%) , (81%) . (13%) (55%)  (45%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION mommcemeemmeemm e e
| I8—22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
7 3 4 T 2 s |

".-(i_s%) Q%) @3% 10%) (3% (X G 6% 6D

- -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
 VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE ~POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE .

2 10 5 3 o 3
©%)  (42%) 21%) (13%) (“%) (13%)

| HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

.~ GENDER ~ LOW  HIGH MEAN ~ MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 7,00 10.18 8.76 9.15 3
MALE 7.21 14,42 10.30 9.28 3

COMPOSITE  7.00 Hy42 9.54 9.22 6
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: GERONTOLOGY

. TOTAL ) TOTAL NON-
| GRADUATES RESPONDENTS - RESPONDENTS
(100%) G - {(38%) o (82%)
------------- EMPLOYED GRADUATES -~~-.-,-;~---_- o L
—om RELATED ~on <o UNRELATED —- -NO-

© FULL PART NOTFULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(33%) . (33%) (33%) - (67%)
SE— RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP —--rmnmmmmomee J— GENDER ====-=--
AMER, -
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANiC WHITE FORE!GN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
3 - o 3
- _-(1__00%) | o (100%)
---- AGE DISTRIBUTION -
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
B | RO R
(33%) (33%) (33%)

: -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE - POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

1 l 1
(33%) (33%)  (33%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDE_R LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
'FEMALE 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 I
MALE

COMPOSITE 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 I
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

~ AWARD AREA: GRAPHICS AND COMMERCIAL ART
TOTAL - JOTAL NON-

GRADUATES . RESPONDENTS | RESPONDENTS
a8 T ot |
(100%) R Go%) (©1%)
R EMPLOYED GRADUATES wevmmnmarnnen S |
" Zeee RELATED == —-= UNRELATED -~ -NO-

'FULL PART ~NOT FULL PART  NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
-TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK '

2 I 2 E | o 3
S '(2_9_%) (14%) (29%) (14%) (14%) -(43%_)_
S RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~ommearee e R— GENDER ------
AMER.
- INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE _MALE
R - 3 ! 3
: _'(57%) (4_3%_) o (57%) (43%)
: AGE. DISTRIBUTION ' _
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
2 2 2 | | | | |

I
(29%) (29%) (29%) (Il}%)

- ~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAlLABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
- VERY.GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE = POOR  VERY POOR NORESPONSE

I 2 4

(:4%) - (29%) (57%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
B GENDER LOW HIGH ~ MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE |
MALE 13.86 16.35 15.11 1511 2
15,11 15.11 2

COMPOSITE 13,86 16.35
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
TOTAL - TOTAL ~ NON-

_GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
- (100%) - W% - _(57%_) |
R EMPLOYED GRADUATES <-nnmermmenee | |
- RELATED = - UNRELATED —- -NO-

FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

| | |
(100%) SRR - (33%)  (33%)
------------- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ' emeecee GENDER =nemmmne
AMER.
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
N o | 2 |
(33%) (33%) (33%) €7%)  (33%)
: AGE DISTRIBUTION .
1822 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 4347 48-52 53-57 58 UNKNOWN
BT o | |
(33%) (33%) (33%)

-=OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
- YERY GOOD  GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

(100%}
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: HOSPITAL PHARMACY

 TOTAL ' ~ TOTAL NON-
- GRADUATES RESPONDENTS 'RESPONDENTS
Cae0%) (0% | 60%)
[ EMPLOYED GRADUATES —mn-emmmem k
e RELATED = - UNRELATED — -NO- ~

" FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

oy o _. ._ o :: o o

- (100%) R (50%)
F— RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP =--ronmmomesas — GENDER «--—-
AMER, |
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
T T L
(100%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION ——- --
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 5357 58 UNKNOWN
) ! | |
(50%) (50%)

. ~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
 VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE
; '|' .
(50%) (50%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 -~ 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: HOTEL MOTEL MANAGEMENT

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
 GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
_‘”“‘“‘“““““‘“ T _. .

- (!00%) o o%) (80%)
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES S | -
wnme RELATED =mm omn UNRELATED —- -NO-

- FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS NIILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

. TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

p
(IOO%)

. AMER.

'INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE _MALE

' I - I
' __(!00%) (100%)

: AGE DISTRIBUTION
I8-22 23-27 28-32 33- 37 38-142 l}3-&7 48-52 33-57 58+ UNKNOWN

I
(100%)

_' '_-.OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
- VERY GOOD  GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I
(100%)
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CAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: INDUSTRIAL TECHNQLOGY.

- TOTAL ~ TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES ~  RESPONDENTS - RESPONDENTS
28 o s N  an '
(100%) o (18%) . (82%)
------- —---=- EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~=-nmmmmmmev R
g RELATED emmm —m= UNRELATED = -NO-

" FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT . ANS MILITARY . CONTINUING SEEKING

_ TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

3 oy
5% (25%) - (20%)
S RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP —rmmmnnme —— GENDER —--—n--
AMER, | :
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGNUNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
1 S | | .5
(20%) o -(60%) (20%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION —
18-22 23:27 28:32 3337 3842 4347 4852 5357 5o UNKNOWN
N 12 |

(20%) (20%) (ao_%) (20%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

2 | )

. (50%)  (25%) o (25%)

 HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE
MALE 15.00 21.42 17.91 17.31 3

COMPOSITE 15,00 21.42 17.91 17.31 3
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- OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
- 1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

| AWARD AREA- LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY .

. TOTAL ' TOTAL  NON-
 GRADUATES . RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
| (|00%) Y (1 - (86%)
R EMPLOYED GRADUATES e T
ot RELATED momm <o UNRELATED me -NO-

. +FULL PART . NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
-TiME TIME GIVEN TIME TiME GIVEN WER SERV!CE EDUCATION WORK

'AMER.

: INDiAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE _MALE
: I : |

-(100%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
1822 23-27 28-32 33.37 3842 43-47 48-52 5357 58+ UNKINOWN
1
(100%)

" -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
'VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POORNORESPONSE .

o
(100%)

* HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE

MALE 13.15 13.15 13.15 13.15 |
COMPOSITE 13,15 13.15 13.15 13.15 I
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LAW ENFORCEMENT

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
s o 3 15
| (100%) S 17%) (83%)
R EMPLOYED GRADUATES «menmemmenm-
—emn RELATED =mmr < UNRELATED --- -NO-

.~ FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(100%)
-A-;-'- ------- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP w-rormmmmmene cmeeeeee GENDER ==nmmne
. AMER.
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN  FEMALE _MALE
3 | 2
(100%) (33%) (67%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION -
1822 2327 28-3 33-37 3842 43-47 48-52 53-5 58+ UNKNOWN

I ! I
(33%)  (33%) (33%)

_~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
 VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE ~ POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

B ] o
' (33%) - (33%) - S (33%)

- HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON F ULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
' GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
_ 'FEMAL_E 8.26 8.26 -8.26 8.26 !
MALE 9.54 12.98 11.26 11.26 2

COMPOSITE  8.26 }2.98 10.26 9.54 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LEGAL SECRETARY

 TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES s RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
19 S SN g
_ - (100%) s (58%) : (42%)
S EMPLOYED GRADUATES —-reeememeeem o
—e= RELATED =cmm amm UNRELATED -~ -NO-

© FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

.__(75%) s o Q1% |
| =eeceeoee RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP oememmmemaree oo - GENDER ==nemnmn
~ AMER, .
- INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN  FEMALE _MALE
2 o 9 11 |
- (na%) O (e2%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION ——
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

6 2 I | |
__(_5:5%_)_ (18%) (9% (%) (%)

~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
'VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE -

(50%) - (25%) (@25%)

" HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER Low HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 600 8.17 7.44 7.64 6

MALE
COMPOSITE  6.00 8.17 7.44 7.64 6
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LIBERAL ARTS

TOTAL TOTAL  NON-
GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
327 g 210

| (100%) o (36%) S (eu%)
- _____*.,_'_____ EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~ecemememeee S

e RELATED = ——- UNRELATED --- -NO-

~FULL PART ‘- NOT FULL. PART. NOT. ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
. TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME G!VEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK :

e oy 3o 2 8 1 8o
(A% Q%) (53%) (17%) G 2% 4% % O%)
T RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP -rorememneene- ER— GENDER «=mnnnm
AMER.
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
| N 2 2 9% 18 . 8l 36
4% (%) Q%) (80%) (15%) 69%)  (31%)
| - AGE DISTRIBUTION
1822 2327 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
3323 21 Il 14 8 2 4 |
(28%) (20%)  (18%) (9%) (12%) (7%) (%) (3%) (1%)

 _OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
| VERY GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE ~ POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

6 21 g 7 4 4
- {9%) (32%) (21%) (11%) (6%) (219%)
'HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
. GENDER  LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 5.77 16,00 8,83 7.25 5
MALE 4,81 16,08 9,72 9.00 4

COMPOSITE 4.8l 16.08 9,23 1.25 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
| | | 0
(100%) - (100%) (0%)
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES —--nanemmmmm- |
e RELATED mcme mam UNRELATED —- -NO-

FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TiMe TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

t
(100%)

- IINDEAN ASIAN BLACK HISPAN|C WHlTE FORElGN UNKNOWN FEMALE _MALE

I I

(100%) (100%)
. AGE DISTRIBUTION ~==-=mmaanmmmmm e
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
| I
(100%)

_;OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS - .
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE  POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE '

|
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
3% 0 26
N (100%) | (28%) (72%)
QR EMPLOYED GRADUATES --mmmmmmmrenee
eeee RELATED =-mn === UNRELATED =~ -NO- -

~ FULL PART 'NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

o, TR o
W0%) . G0%) (10%) (10%) (10%) |
e RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP —eeermmmenca- R GENDER —eemmee
AMER. | S :
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE

s 0 | 7 3
- (100%) (70%)  (30%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48:52 53-57 58 UNKNOWN
N 2 3 3 |
(10%) (20%)  (30%) (30%) (10%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

2 2 3 2 !
(20%)  (20%) (30%) (20%) (10%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
~ GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 7.93 11.18 9.06 8.07 3
MALE 23.08 23.08 23.08 23.08 I

COMPOSITE 7,93 23.08 12.56 9.62 4
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 ~ 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MECHANICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
3 | | 2
(100%) (33%) (67%)
 ceemeeeee EMPLOYED GRADUATES —emmmmmmeee
e RELATED =em nm UNRELATED --- -NO-

FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(100%)
-X_m;n“RMEORawmccmmp ---------------------- GENDER -meeanm
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE
PGS = _ _ T |
| -~ (100%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
1822 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-h2 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
o
(100%)

. -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
~ VERYGOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

| (100%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
'GENDER ~ LOW  HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE
MALE 1100 11.00 11.00 11,00 i
11,00 11.00 11,00 |

COMPOSITE 11.00
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MECHANICAL PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL . NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
(100%) (100%) | %)
SR EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~eremmmmrnnne
e RELATED =-—v —-- UNRELATED —— -NO-

FULL PART 'NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

N (1 N -~ (100%)

" AMER. |
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK H!SPANIC WHiTE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE

(IOO_%_) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
i8~22 23-27 28:32 3337 3842 4347 AB-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

I
(100%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS - -
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE .

R (100%) -
- HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT |
GENDER  LOW  HIGH MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE
MALE 10.45 10,45 10,45 10.45 !

COMPOSITE  10.45 10.45 10.45 10.45 !
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
| 1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MEDICAL. ASSISTING
TOTAL . TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES _' RESP.ONQENTS .. RESPONDENTS
e 9 I |
R (|00%) A (56%) %)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES — .
" aimm RELATED meem == UNRELATED --- -NO-

FULL PART - NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUENG SEEKING
--TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

[ 2 ...' R
(6% @2%) %) %)
_ '-'X-'----'--'-;-- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~~memommmee e _ — GENDER _______
MER.
- INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGNUNKNOWN | FEMAL_E MALE
9
(67%) (33%) - (100%)
S - AGED]STRIBUTION _ '
;18 22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
2 2 N |
-(22%) (33%) o @2%) (%) (II%)

—OCCUPATEONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESF’ONSE

@ e G |
“HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT

FEMALE  5.00 8,00 6.12 5.88 6

MALE

COMPOSITE  5.00 8.00 6.12 5.88 6
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL © NON-
- GRADUATES 'RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
6 7 | 9
| (100%) R (71 (56%)
" cemnremmnme EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~emnmmmee- - o |
acmn RELATED anmm men UNRELATED - -NO-

 FULL PART NOTFULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

3

(57%) (43%)
- XM--'--_-'_--_-- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP =-nrmrmsmenae S GENDER ---r---
- .AMER.
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGNUNKNOWN ~ FEMALE ~_MALE
SRR 1 4 N 5 2

s (14%) . (57%) (14%) (71%)  (29%)

' AGE DISTRIBUTION
i8—22 2827 2832 3337 3842 37 48-52 5357 58 UNKNOWN

4 |
(57%) (29%) (14%)

- ~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
 VERYGOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

3 "
" (43%) {57%)

~ HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT -

© GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
© FEMALE 615 6.50 6.33 6.33 2
MALE 800 874 8.37 8.37 2

‘COMPOSITE  6.15 8,74 7.35 1.25 4



Page 73

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
- 1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLL.OW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
R EEE 3 oy
CGoow) w3 (57%)
JR— - EMPLOYED GRADUATES wemremmmmne o |
. <--2 RELATED o e UNRELATED —- -NO- |

| " FULL PART NOT FULL PART - NOT ANS MILITARY . CONTINUING SEEKING

r'_'TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

" AMER.

Sy
(67%) (33%) | _
—e--z--=—=- RACE OR ETHN!C (€10 U NN e— - GENDER -------
_INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE
3 - 3 '
| (100%) : (100%)
' AGE DISTRIBUTION ~-nnn _
18—22_ '23-2_7 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
1 2 - |
(33%)  (67%)

-1 =OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
- . VERY GOOD GOOD - AVE__RAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

33%) . (33%) o (33%)
" HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
. GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
 FEMALE 717 9,28 823 8,23 2
~ MALE

COMPOSITE 7,17 .28 8,23 8.23 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

' AWARD AREA: MEDICAL SECRETARIAL
TOTAL  TOTAL © NON-

GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
a O o
| (iOO%) S aeo%) o (0%)
o EMPLOYED GRADUATES e S
oo RELATED =en- <=~ UNRELATED -~ -NO-

FULL PART * NOT FULL PART. NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUENG SEEKING

- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

SE%) o e @3%)
<eemmemes RACE OR ETHNIC STV ——— [RR— GENDER ==-nm-
i AMER i, T T
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FORE!GN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE MALE
1 . 2 - 3 o
(33%) | 67%)  (100%)
o - --- AGE DISTRIBUTION :
- 18-22 2327 2832 33-37 3842 4347 48-52 53-57 58 UNKNOWN
N 2

(33%) 67%)
_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

- _VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE . POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

1 » B
(33%) (33%) ' (33%)

! 'HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL T}ME PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT -

s GENDER  LOW HIGH . MEAN MEDIAN COUNT

"FEMALE 7.32 7.32 7,32 7.32 |
MALE - --

: _COMPOSIT_E 1.32 7.32 7.32 7.32 I
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 -~ 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MENTAL HEALTH/SOCIAL WORKER
TOTAL TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES  RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
"'84""-' o 50
o aoow) - w0%) S (60%)
SR EMPLOYED GRADUATES e
e RELATED momm e UNRELATED - -NO-

" FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

Logn ”6 "| "5 A | 2 18' -"'1
.-.:--_(_32%> 21%) .(4%)__(1_8%) (14%) (4%) 7%) - (3% (3%)
i RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP J—— GENDER ==n-nn-
o iNDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMALE _MALE
oy L 25 9
(3%)_ R (3%) S (88%) o (5%) (73%) (27%)
- AGE DISTRIBUTION
!8~22 23-27 2832 33-37 38-42 43-47 148-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
5 ¢ 5 5 5 3

o (IS%) (18%) (15%) (EZ%) (3%) . (15%) (9%) (9%) (6%)
 .OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

w73 [

N (7 TN R ¢ . IR (1 NN ¢ S BN (13
~ HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
 GENDER  LOW HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
 FEMALE 450 7.50 613 625 "

MALE 5.7 850  7.68 .12 i

COMPOSITE  4.50 870 6,90 1.22 8
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: NUCLEAR MEDICINE

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
% (@3%) e
| cercieeeees EMPLOYED GRADUATES —nmrmmemmmeee |
~en RELATED ~ore —=- UNRELATED ~— -NO-

" FULL_PART NOT FULL PART 'NOT ANS MILITARY. CONTINUING SEEKING

 TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

Ly
(100%)

* " eeneneenees RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP <rorermmmemee cemeece GENDER =roecme

. AMER. .
[y |NDIAN ASlAN BLACK HISPANEC WHlTE FORElGN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE '

S (100%)

(100%) (100%)
o AGE DISTRIBUTION - o
. 018-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

!
' _OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
"VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: NURSING

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
112 33 79
o ~(100%) B (29%) (71%)
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES —-nsmmrmmneee |
een RELATED =--- --- UNRELATED ~-- -NO-

| FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS. MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

©° TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

218 B T SRR

_(68%). 26%) 0 BG% o @% 9% - (%)
. mmmenimmmen-n RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP S - GENDER =mmmes
 AMER, : . ' D
-_INDEAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FORE!GN UNKNOWN FEMALE MALE
29 4 33
| _(88%) o 2%) - (100%)
e AGE DISTRIBUTION _
18- 22 23 -27 28-32 33- 37 38-42 a3 47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

-8 |o 5 7
(24%) (30%) (15%) (21%) (9%)

S -OCCUF’ATIONAL AREA JoB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
o -VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR ~VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

R TR 2 o
(45%) (65%) (6%) (3%)

' HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM- RELATED EMPLOYMENT.

_ '_’GENDER oW HIGH =~ MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
" FEMALE  10.08 12.50 11,12 11.00 21

. MALE
~ COMPOSITE 10,08 1250 1112 11,00 21
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: PRACTICAL NURSE EDUCATION

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
e T | 28
| - (100%) ' (20%) (8%
' —eemermeaes EMPLOYED GRADUATES nmemomoreee | | |
e RELATED e <em UNRELATED —- -NO-

© - FULL PART NOTFULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVENWER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(71%) (29%) S )

SO - RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP -------------- RE— - GENDER <=memmem
vy e GENDER ----
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE

(%) (B6%) N (100%)
R AGE DISTRIBUTION - '
-'_-I8 22 23-27 28-32 33-3] 3842 4347 48-52 5357 58 ~ UNKNOWN
2 2 _1 2 R
@9%) (29%) '(14%) (29%)

. —OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAELABILTY RATING BY EMF’LOYED RESPONDENTS - -
; -VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE B

2 2 2 1
% % W) (14%) |
3 HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
'GENDER  LOW  HIGH ~ MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE - 5.77 8.60 7.51 7,40 5
MALE

. COMPOSITE 5.77 8.60 7.51 7.40 5
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: RESPIRATORY THERAPY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS ' RESPONDENTS
Y - 3 | T
| o (100%) o (21%) (79%)
mmemmmemmmne EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~memmmmmem .
" ammm RELATED —mmn —- UNRELATED --- -NO- -

FULL -PART “NOT FULL PART :'NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

- TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

2 ) -
- (67%) (33%) | | |
o -'.X_,-..-'-;;'_.'._-;- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP =memmmrmmeen —mmmmer GENDER mmmmme-
- INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
~(67%) (33%) (100%)

L - AGE DISTRIBUTION _
. 18-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
o 5 | 1 |

(33%) (33%) (33%)

'-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS - -
VERY GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE ~ POOR ~ VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

1 I !
(33%) @3%)  (33%)

" HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER ~ LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT

"FEMALE  8.94 10.50 9,72 9.72 2
MALE
COMPOSITE 8.9 10.50 9.72 9.72 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
- hY _ . : | 6 | 38
g | (100%) | (14%) (86%)
i EMPLOYED GRADUATES —ooememmmmeee
wemr RELATED meen —-- UNRELATED --- =NO-

o FULL . PART . NOT FULL PART ‘NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
 TIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

. “AMER,

8% . UT%)
e RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP mommcmmee oo GENDER -ermnrmv
~ INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
(100%) (17%)  (83%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
___I8 22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58 UNKNOWN

R | | |
'-(|7%)_ (33%_) (17%) (17%)  (17%)

o ~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -

 VERY GOOD GOOD  AVERAGE ~POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE
7% S U1%) (50%) (17%)

' 'HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

| GENDER  LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
' FEMALE 11.50 11.50 11.50 {1.50 |
MALE 9.35 15.15 1.6 9 11.13 i
1.6

~ COMPOSITE  9.35 15.15 . | 1,50 5
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: SCIENCE

TOTAL TOTAL  NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
50 L n - 27
| (100%) S ke® (54%)
S EMPLOYED GRADUATES ceemmremr —_ |
\ - RELATED - ~-- UNRELATED —- -NO-

~"FULL PART 'NOT FULL PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINU!NG SEEKING

i _-'TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

20 s 2y 21 2
(;7%) (8%) - (33%) (17%) (2_5%) eI %)
M RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP —-nememeemee- T — GENDER ==menmm
- AMER, -
 INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
| | R N L 9 14
(4%) o (83%) -(_13%) (39%)  (61%)

' AGE DISTRIBUTION U
- _I8 22 23- 27 26-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53~57 58+
0 8 2 3

 (Gh%) (35%)  (9%) (13%)

. -OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
VERY GOOD _(_;O_OD AVERAGE__ POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

3 3 SR 5
) - (25%) (25%) - (8%) | (42%)
' :.HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM- RELATED EMPLOYMENT
: "GENDER LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
'_FEMALE 8.1 8.11 8.11 8.11 |
S MALE 9,50 9,50 9,50 9,50 I
- COMPOSITE  8.10 9,50 8.80 8.80 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: VEHICLE BODY TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS ' RESPONDENTS
1 3 T
(oo Q% (73%)
S N EMPLOYED GRADUATES wrrmeeme o
et RELATED ncmv <~ UNRELATED - -NO-

FULL PART = NOT FULL ‘PART NOT ‘ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING -

| IIME TIME GIVENTIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(50%) S (50%) o (33%)
- eeeeeeee RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP =x-enmenenmnes RN — GENDER -------- |
- AMER. BT
- INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN FEMA_L.E MAL_E -
(33%) (67%) - - (100%)
| AGE DISTRIBUTION - -
1822 23- 27 28-32 33-37 38:42 4347 48-52 5357 58+ UNKNOWN
- (339_6__) o (33%) (3_3%)

 _OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
 VERY GOOD GOOD ~ AVERAGE POOR - VERY POOR NO RESPONSE |
| | " | o !
(50%)  (50%)




Page 83

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: WELDING AND FABRICATION TECHNOLOGY
TOTAL TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
3 | N - 2
© (100%) o (33%) B (67%)
R EMPLOYED GRADUATES —mmmsmmmemmme |
o RELATED oo mm- UNRELATED - -NO-

FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT "ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
- '-_'TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GiVEN WER SERVICE EDUCAT!ON WORK '

. AMER. |
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE

-.'-(|00%) o (100%)

_ : AGE DISTRIBUTION - -~
-I8 22 23—27 28—32 33-37 38-42 43 47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

R
- 00%)

':-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS - o
| VERY GOOD GOGD AVERAGE ~POOR - VERY POOR NO RESPONSE '

|

| (100%) |
" HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
- FEMALE
MALE 175 175 7.75 7.75 |

COMPOSITE  7.75 7.75 1.15 1.75 |
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1984 - 1985 GRADUATE FOLL.OW UP REPORT

i AWARD AREA: WORD PROCESSING AND TEXT EDITING

| TOTAL TOTAL NON-
o GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
| oy N Y
f aoo%) B4%) (56%)
— EMPLOYED GRADUATES crermmmmmmme
- <ee= RELATED -Ze- <= UNRELATED ==~ -NO-

FULL PART NOT FULL-PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
: _TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK o

B '(82_%) SRR (12%) (6%) o (22%)
_— e RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP =-ncnvnvee e — GENDER ~=merme-
| AMER. | -
§  INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN UNKNOWN ~ FEMALE _MALE
R R R T 2 7 [
R R (89%) | (!I_%) (94%) (6%)
. i - AGE DISTRIBUTION |
N _I8—22 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 4347 4852 5357 58+ UNKNOWN
e 6 FER l
. (56%) (33%) | L (6%) (6%)

~ _OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS -
(VERYGOOD GOOD  AVERAGE ~ POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

6 5 '5"1

(35%) - (29%) (@9%) (6% |
o HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER LOW HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN COUNT
i 'FEMAL_E 535 11.63 849 8.3l 12
CMALE 1019 10,19 10.19 10.19 |

COMPOSITE  5.35 11.63 8.62 8.50 K
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The last statement on the survey was: We would appreciate any comments regarding how
‘we could improve the course(s) you have completed and/or services we have provided,

-A table tallying the comments by categories follows:

1984-1985 GRADUATE FOLL.OW UP COMMENT TALLY

AREA OF COMMENT

'FAVORABLE NEUTRAL UNFAVORABLE

-0,

L]

' --_F‘ctculiy in General

_ jCourses

OCC in Genercl

Addltionai Courses/lnfernships
Needed/Requ;red AR

':Counseimg/Adwsemenf .

-Progrqms

Transfer
Services
Miscellaneous .

'Grqding_/'!'esﬁng_

Faculty-Part Time

: Clossroom Equaprnent/Focilmes

' anancial A|d

: f-Job Pi_aceme_nt

: I__qc_.k of Faculiy Evaluation

Sg_ﬁh_eduling
Faculty-Full Time
Regi#_fration

Staff

Class Size

e
15
40

3!

12

28
27
3

= o B W
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The last statement on the survey was: We would apprreciate any comments regarding
how we could improve the course(s) you have completed and/or services we have
provided. Their comments were as follows:

"The only improvement | see will be more interest from the

instructors in class!"
: XEEX

“The Medical Assisting Program is excellent. The only other course
which would have helped was an X- Roy course I hcd to learn 1hts on
._The job." : _ S o

'****

-"Moke exams harder, labs harder. Try to reflect the rigors of a four
year school in those classes which are meant to transfer for a 4 year
_degree. .g. Engmeermg Physws, qucufus, Chemtstry "

****

"’Improve your qdwsang and counsellng for studem‘s plcmnmg on
_ contlnumg their educa‘rlon."

CERER

"Secretarial Sciences: 1 feel the college should have at least two
- paragprofessionals In the Word Processmg Lobs to assus’r the studen’rs
aiong with the :nstructor." _

****

f“As one parf-time Instructor SGId' 'Whoever runs 0 C.C.,y has 1he|r
: hecd on stralghf" " _

****

- "When | transferredto - . 1} chunged mq;ors from Early Childhood to
H.R.D. Youth and Adult. So this question is hard to answer because
my first major -has nothing to do with my current major. You could
~Improve your. Arts & Crafts class - when | took It the Projects
“were foo time consuming, and too limited in scope. . Overall format
o wasn'1 broad enough for a generol 1ype art clcss.

T T X

‘"The only area | can think of relates to career planning. | feel more
services through workshops & counseling should be provided in order
to identify career goals, assess lifestyle & needs review achievements
- & abilities define work-related values & activate career goals."



* %% %

"Although | am not employed in the area of my Associate Degree, |
gained great confidence in my ability to return to the educational
area and great acquaintances were made,"

X% %%

| '"Hove knowfedgeuble & honest counselors. Auto Shop is setup
..:Eoorfz _ ' : o

L XEER

" -graduated- last ~August - with an Associate Degree . in Business
Computer Programming. - 'Right now (9 months later ) | am still
“trying to get an entry . level position in programmlng“ This has been
‘the ‘most frustrating .experience | have ‘ever dealt with. | have
- ‘discovered that unless .1 have prewous working experience in data

L processnng, I can't get hired. And since | can't get hired, | can't get

the. experience needed. ~I'm still trying and | don't. know what the
solution s, Most employers today want either: (I) A four-year
degree . for an entry level position, or (2) Previous paid working
-experience In data processing. ! don't want to ‘think that I'm
- discriminated agams’r because I'm a woman and -over 40, but the
thought has crossed my mind. | was so optimistic of fmdmg a job

. when | graduated. -1 still ou'rwurd!y try to project a positive attitude

-to potential employers, but 1 have doubts that a two-year degree
really ‘means much to employers today. - | -think the internship
‘program that many 4 year .colleges have is so valuable for getting
“some work experience before grudua’rlon. | only wish O.C.C, had
‘something like that. Just to get my foot in the door at a company, |
have even applied for typist or secretary Jobs, hoping | could advance

. to programming. ‘But | was turned.down for such jobs because | was
“loverqualified'. Now, to further add to my problem of finding a job, |

feel | am starting to forget the knowledge & skilis | learned in class
-almost a year ago and don't feel | could apply those facts on the job
~-.as readily as | covid have done immediately upon graduahon. Its been

- “very tough and discouraging these last few months. | check the job

-books at the job plqcement 'service at least once a week and pursue

© " any that would apply. - Not many. companies conduct on-campus
" interviews at 0.C.C. - however I'm still waiting to hear from a recent

‘one | talked to, | would appreciate any help you might have."

KEXE

" really enjoyed O.C.C, and would recommend anyone to go there!"

* %% %

“"Maybe expect more out of student to prepare them for a university."
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" found a false set of hopes given as to the jobs available to person's
with the degree in Mental Health without going for a M.SJW. |
already have a B.5. and have no desire to work that long on a
Masters "

FEXHR
| _' "Better advertisement of the program. It was by luck | found out
~about it. 1t is an excelient program." B

****

"Have the sfuden’r, review ’rhe mstruc?or af’rer each semesfer to help
ge’r rld of ?he bad mstruc’rors." S

o xx
"The course 'Camera and Plate Making' Graphics course should have
been more explanatory, | didn't learn very much or retain much

‘knowledge from it. It went by too fast with very little mformutlon on
1he Camera process. | feei |f could have been better."

****
"The counseling of what Business and Math courses to take did not
“transfer to 3 the Business course that did was Intro to Business.

How "about finding a way for your Business courses ‘to be
1ransferc1ble."' ' .

SRR ER
"l didn't care for the part-time instructors." _ _ -' R
.****

s

M have no complaints of the effectiveness of the courses, but there

. 'was on ~instructor that was not interested in helplng the
: studem‘s K had ﬁe/she for four ciasses) "
'****

"As a mature student, | found your school a wonderful experience and
feel | learned and benefited from this experience - | recommend your
school - to young students & older students as well,"

* % ¥ %

"All courses were fine."
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"(1) Better teacher quality. (2) More registration help."

%% X%

~ “"Almost all of my classes at 0.C.C, didn't give a final exam. In turn,
1 was not fully prepared as to what to expect on a final exam 01 an
_umversn‘y and not sure as to how to study. for one.”

**** o

o enjoyed going to. 0 G.C. very much. The msfruc’rors I had were
- very helpful to me, I was a nice experlence.“ : _ S

' ****

“"Put q larger emph(]SIS on thmgs like prewreq i.e. speech, gov't, liberal

- arts, Make the curriculum more strict- eliminate history of rock-n-
. roll etc. Tougher outlines. Have pluses & minuses on report cards.
Just pluses isn't a real:?y as l’r |s at oiher unIversihes." :

****

"l belleve a co-op progrqm would beneflt 1he college and studem‘s. ]
~would like to thank the electronics department . for preparing me
for the business world by making me think for myself and giving me
‘enough of a work Ioud to make the trcnsn’rlon from school to the job
_easier," S

"****

"This college is iucky to hove a hlm/her Iike B .. | learned much
about grophsc ar’rs qnd people in genercl from h m/her."

LoERER
" went through 2 years of night school to get my degree in
-Photography. | was continually frustrated during the non-class night
“that | worked in the photo labs as there was absolutely NO ONE there

to help me when | was trying to do my assignmenfs.  Get some
instructors in there at night! It would help 100's of students."

* ¥ %%

"For the course of study | was involved in | found the overall
structure very satisfactory - certainly for my needs."

*%ER

"Keep as Program Director of the Program. He/she was

super."
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L

"l really enjoyed attending O.C.C. | found the instructors to be
qualified, caring ‘individuals, courses were inferesting and
challenging." ' _

****
"You may consider eliminating some of these extraneous services to

“help reduce the cost of our ’run‘:on if usage is iow. (Scly 5 IO% of the

'sfudent populaflon) wo
Lo ERER

| -_fCounse_Ii_n.g _odvise_men_f Uhqc_cepmb!y poor!!" .

'. "My degrée is in Lib_era_!_ Arts. it has provided me with a social basis
for continving at ___ . I found my experience at 0.C,C, efficent and

- sahsfymg." o - - N ' D

EX¥¥

- “l was scmsfled wn‘h my classes at O, C c
. . . ****
"None for improvement - but this Is a chance to say if every school

‘had instructors like and __ , they like myself, would carry
~ the knowledge with them wherever they went."

XXX

"Your courses were very helpful to me. However | do not feel enough
- time was spent with each mdivuduul trying to find out what their
' ialen'rs were and could be " _

XEKKR
- 10,C,C. is one of the Best Two Year College in the Midwest and |
proud to say | giaduated from the college.,”

* %% *

"Continuve to offer a good selection of night classes. | work full-time
(days) and am having a hard time at in finding night classes |
need to take, O.C,C, always offered a good selection."

*h k%

"Courses are too easy and do not prepare you for a four-year college."
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"l think the higher level math courses (Calc | and up) should be taught
better so that transfering students will be dable to do well in the
future. | have found that my mathmatical background is very poor in
comparison to others at and | am unable to effectively compete
with them in courses based on beginning Calculus skills,"

X k%%

" feel 0.C.C, did not prepare me at all for a University. It was like
night & day, 0.C.C. is too general -very easily can be mistaken for
high school courses, Teachers are not professionals & you can tell the
“difference paying more at .a University. Sorry to be so negative.
Some teachers were good (very few). Counseling was a absolute
JOKE - they don't know what their talking about, It's sad" -

:“**** :
"For a two year school, the program is probably very good,

‘however anyone hired into a firm directly from your school has a
~great deal to learn,” R _

X3 &

"Effort should be made to include more current history information,
‘even if it necessitates adding an additional course.

More emphasis on and availability of courses on international
-relations, the learning of foreign languages, the comparisions of
governments - local, state, national - past and current."

®XEE

"You should provide accredited instructors for all courses,"

LOREER

~"No comments, except counseling advisement to students could be
improved. More interest by counselors about certain job
-opportunities and if they will improve should be explored. Knowing
the fields of study more in-depth.

* K% %
"Counseling could be a much better service. The counselors you have

do not know enough of the courses offered, Particularly the dental
hygiene program. Also career planning."
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"Tutoring services need to be improved! Lacks availability, staffing
needs to be increased,"

* ¥ %%

M really was m:sdlrected by your counsehng service, in two important
areas" _ : .

'****

. "Exfended hours of computer lab - cnz?hlng that |mproves pnm‘er or
: program turn around hme L

y ****
Yoy nee'd _u_pgrqdi_ng of word prpcéssihg eqo_ip_m_enf & computers.”

: "As an ‘old Tlmer' (age 67 at | gruduahon) | was dismayed by two
" instructors who made no bones about their distain for what they are
. 'doing. Their negahve attitudes did nothing to Inspire or encourage
- ﬂ‘xe sfudem‘s’ im‘erest in ’rhe subjecf ma’rfer. Whot apity!

Z_Thanks to my Assocxate Degree, I am presently working in the
- Cooperative ‘Extension . Office in Oclkland County, in a summer
-posmon. Thcmk you, O.C.C.I'"

1

"0,C.C. needs to have better instructors and/or supervision system.
Instructors usually dismiss classes ahead of time, waste time during
‘the class period and skip tests or make them so simple they become
“irrelevant.  This was my experience in at least 60% of the classes |
“took, As an adult student, | fee! that | benefited from the classes
‘because of my interest and effort but for the young average student
“the lack of mterest and/or dlsczplme of The teuchers is a
: dlsadvqnfqge.“ - : .

: ****

“Would like to see O.C.C. work with 4 year University to make
transfer to B.S.N. program more available",
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" feel that | gained more from the courses at O.C.C, that | did at my
former 4 year college in the terms of practicality especially! The
only place | feel O.C.C, is lacking is the administrative end. They
don't appear to care and it shows. Counseling (NOT counselors)
clencol recephoms’rs. Along ihose lines they are rude

EERE

"Need more courses & on hand experience on operahng systems

personal compUTers & farge computers.“_

: ****

"'Ellmmafe poor part-time Instructors, Update counselors on courses
' _requaremen’rs. Offer more seminars ihrough .G

*EXK

" would suggest stqndurdlzohon of 1he difficulty of calculus clqsses
:among ’recchers." _

* % x¥
“"Do not drop journuiism as a course offering, or the student

 newspaper at -, Keep sy s yet,al. as teachers, Fire
o who are incompetent and/or take liberties with female

S Jp—
students."
EEAR

. "When part-time instructors are used for {day & evening) classes more
~uniformity should be used as to the content of the class in several

- classes what | learned from a part-time instructors was very different

- than was was taught by the full-time instructors,”

****

"Encourage students to use counseiors from beginning of enroliment
to guide them through the program of mterest." '

* %% %

MMore emphasls should be placed on speech classes - the
communications class | took was a real plus."

* %% %

"Since taking classes at the institution where | am employed, |
realized more than ever that some of the instructors were
poorly prepared in thelr subject matter."
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" took quite a few science courses with the open lab hours, That was
very convenient and really liked them. Comparing professors office
hours at hours were much better at O,C,C., After
experiencing registration, financlal aid - | cannot say anything
but positive remarks about O,C,C,'s!I"

* ¥ x*

"'Wouid be helpful if a phqrmaco!ogy course would be mcorpomfed in
_’rhe nursing curriculum " - _

EEXEX
_ '-"Instruc’rors should be more corefully checked out .in some cases ihey
- may have credem‘lals neccessary, but 1hey can't 1each "

****-

" found O.C.C. a good college to save some money and get a good
-_educohon ot home. 1 enjoyed my 1wo years definitely."

S RERR

- "Counselors should make sure they give student right information
-about credits. ! had to take a summer class after graduaﬁon because
| was given wrong information, Counseling students is a very
important part of college. . En}oyed my college days; you have lots of

o great ’reachers."

ERRE

~"In my particviar cast, my associate degree from Q.C.C. prepared me
—well for 1ransferrmg and conhnumg my education at - a 4 vyear
coilege " .

* % %%

"Counseling services could be Improved especially inregard to
meeting requirements & courses to take, A standardized grading
system should be initiated for some instructors 93-100 = A; for others
90-100 = A eic. ! have a strong dislike for scantron exams especially
when they are used solely for the course grade, Need more
knowledge assistance in computer lab,"

* % %%

"Please keep up the great work!"
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"l found O.C.C, to be a great college in that it had many resources to
help me obtain my degree and set me up in a lifetime career.
THANKSIHLY

%X X¥

"It would have been very helpful to have some instruction in JCL and
'in IMS or another dutqbase sys’rem."

' %*#*
" found O.C.C. a pleasant & rewarding experience. My

: counselor _ &my mstructors for two years were cli first ratel"

3****

E "Counselmg should be upgrcded wh‘h counselors who care and know
'_ whut fhey are doing"' ' S _

* %K%

" feel that my time spent at O.C.C. was well worth it!"

xRN
' "Be more prcchccliy oriented curriculum was almost totally
- theory." .
. % %K%

M think that O.C.C, has the best education system available today.
e _;Just _keep fine tuning' it and it'll be alright, Good Luck,"

'****

" was very pleased with the quality of education | received at 0.C.C.
1 found myself well prepared when | transferred to __, even more so
~ than others that came from major universities!

CEEEE

"_"Woutd like to see some vuser active data-input taught in classes. All
data input used in classes are read from files. Mot appropriate for
Micro programmers,"

"Both speech classes at campus _____ & another instructor(can't
recall name) prepared me well, matter of fact all classes have been
benefical. However, more writing of papers should be given to
students,"
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"Services and courses basically good overall. Only complaint is with
counseling services. | never felt | got adequate guidance in
determining selection of courses best suited for career goals."

*% X%

"After moving north and having courses selections no more exciting
-to choose from than rocks | have a great deal of respect and alot of
appreciation of O.C,C, * There seems to be no better Jr. Co!lege
- around. | miss H' Say hi' 10 - for mel" . :

*xX%

~"More clinical & 1heor'y related to team leading, delegutmg, & stress
would be helpful. | felt the program was very stressful. -Expectation

- of -the student. needs to be more specnflc & consustent befween all

msfructors.".; o

*EX¥

"My experlences wnh the "system” have caused many headcches. I
have found the ‘instruction to be very good but backed with the
system | wouldn't give it a high rating. | also attended a school in
_Florida; they were extremely helpful at job placement in finding you
a job. They interviewed you, found where all your skills were and
gave you tips on how to handle an interview better. They would also
“help you with job ‘application what to and not to write qnd se'rup
interviews wnh a compctny to help you get the job!" :

COERER
ML ibrary services ' were inadequate for dental course needs
(oui_dafed).“ - - o o _

RAKR

"You need more available staff to help students in the computer
“labs, It was extremely dlfflcul‘r to geT quesﬂons answered by a
_ quailffed instructor, .~ .

kXXX

"I would never advice anyone to attend O.C.C, for anything other
than basic transferable courses."

* % X%

"Organization needed in Dept."
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"Data processing courses should provide at least an introduction to
database and online environments."

* % %%

"Instructional quality of the courses | took were at times excellent,
. and at times poor, but overall It was a pleasant and challenging
experience. 's anatomy & physnology class was of exceptional
_ quahiy, and h is?her abilh‘y as an mstructor is defmn‘ely unlversny
. level," :

****

) _"'I had a very sahsfuctory exper¥ence G‘l’ O.C.C | never had a problem
durmg the 4 years l attendec! "o : _ o

CREER
' " and ' gave me an excelient background in English, my field
of study. __campus _ and french - - very helpful.” '

'--**** -

- "Poor accounting -instructors | practically had to learn all the
~accounting over at __+ The O.C.C, tests are easy but not very
helpful and neither are the instructors, | felt that | did not get
enough homework and information from the O.C.C. Acct Il O.C.C. is

_a_good school but the ___ campus needs work on the acct. dep_f."
. .-****
- fFWhen taking courses at the '(__:dmpus In word processing, | was

- very disappointed with the instructor since she knew very littie about
the machines and left .it up to the para. pro. to train. Also a
‘government instructor gives A's or I's if you do not agree with his bias
opinion you get .an "I". ‘1 left this class knowing very little about the
subject but re-took the class with another Instructor who taught the

‘subject . . . government, and not his opinion. 1 will most likely not
- 'mke a course a 0.C.C, for these reasons.“ '

EEER

"The Culinary Arts program was the best program l've ever been
enrolled in! | can't think of needed improvements. 0.C.C, is a great
college! | felt secure and more appreciated as a student then | do
at m
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"More time available in all DPR labs, including Saturdays, for night
students. Also, less time (computer) would be wasted if there were
more qualified people available to assist with student problems."

*E¥R

"Smaller classes - harder requirements,"
X

"Many of the instructors need to upgrade the content of their
- course. Students are entitled to the best education available today
and O.C.C. should show more effort to providing a higher quality
program. Some instructors such as were excellent
whereas ~_should not be in any program of teaching, More care
. “should be taken as to the skills of your teachers. Then your program
-would improve," A . S o

* % %%

"Critical care instruction needs more work on the clinical site's.
Classroom instruction was very thorough."

BT EY )

-"You could improve your courses by giving more responsibility to the

students. O.C.C, is too easy of a school. | couldn't believe the.

difference in compared to O,C,C, makes the students
learn for themselves, instead of O.C,C, just giving out grades."

COREXE

""Night school instructors are occasionally very bad."

XXEXN

VStudents are not given enough text book reading assignments,
0.C.C, falls very short in this area. However, the dedicated
personable 'teaching' attitude on the part of the O.C.C, instructor far
outwelghs the above shortcoming.". '

¥ K K%

"l would like to see O.C.C. provide courses for four year college
students,"

xR XX

"Some instructors write very poor tests - especially in
the dept."
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" think you shouid screen your instructors better and really check-up

“on their teaching plans - {ex: what exactly they are doing in the
classroom,) Try to find people who have teaching experience in
addition to specific course knowledge."

ERXKR

"After completing required courses for robotics in Dec. 85 | have
received little or no proof of graduation for job search requirements."

****

"The studem‘s should be allowed to fill out Instructor evaluations at
all: semester’s ‘end and 1 .think they should be handled with all
seriousness! I'm especially referrmg to the program. When we
" really needed to surface our opinions in secrecy via evqiuahons, we
~ weren't given the chance!" ' : o

EXAE

~"You could make sure that the instructors can speak english better
than some of them do $0 studem‘s can Understand what they are trying
to learn." :

* % %K

_-_"Superaor Instructors: , math y history s gov't. ;
psy. » psy. - Extremely Inac!equate/Poor Instructors: y
. nursing , Soc, {waste of time & money), The _ program is

- indire need of reorganization. It is a self taught, crash course.
- Wouldn't recommend it to anyone and have discouraged others."

* X %¥

o j'M_ore emphasis on writing skills, especially reports and term papers."

CRRER
"Reorganize the . Fundamental was too long. Need
pharmaceutical & nutritional courses.

XX RH

‘"Data processing is centered around IBM. Study of a more diverse
system(s} or Universal Opsys. le. Unix CP/M etc,"
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"I am basically very pleased with the overall services provided at
the campus of O.C.C, The academic as well as non-academic
services provided greatly assisted me in adjusting to student life after
raising a family. | was always encovraged to fulfill my career goals."

XK
"] - Updated __ training films, 2 - More detailed study of drug
classifications on families of drugs." = B B
. ' :****

_ '"Bet'rer preparahon in ’reshng and challenge, especmlly in clcsses
_ plonned for students Tansferrlng to 4 Yre unlversn‘ies."

“"Re. # 4d. in Sec. A 'Unforiundtely, there was too much information
tobe adequuteiy covered in 1he time ul! offered for the lab courses."

*XEX

" had an extremely good experience ’rhr_o_ughout. my years at 0,C.C,
0.C.C, endbled me to view college as a positlive. Stimulating

experience that might enable me to have the skills to 'get dhead', |

transferred to __and just completed my B,A, in May '86, with
honors. | may attend graduate school In the fall - I'm on the waiting
list for the Master's Program at _+ Thanks, 0,C.C.!

*EXKE

" often recommend to young high school grads the benefn‘s to be
derlved at 0,.C.C. and not to over ook it,"

XXX ¥

1) In the __ Program there must be more consideration to people
‘who are .currently employed, e.g. more flexible schedule and better
- placement of clinical assignments. (2) The LPN's should have a
separate program to step in to the R.N. degree. Their experience
should be takeir into account for clinical."

* % %%

"Curriculum in is not State of the Art. He/she is stuck behind
times. Needs to review yearly the field and course material and how
well they corellate.
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"] believe students at O.C.C. should be expected to know (understand)
more of the material Tuugh’f in class, ie. harder grading or more
difficult fes’rs."

®EXR

."I have qiways been one to rate my class according to the ability of a
" teacher, Whether it's at a commumty college, university, etc. the

more enthused an instructor is and the more input he provides the_

more interesting and beneﬂc:al the c!ass.“ :
' R R EEER L

. " ’rhmk 1he socral science departmem‘ should purchqse more. media
'GIdS cmd use. 1hem. 4 Giso fhlnk more essay exams shouid be used,

: -_The Engllsh professor That I hqd d:d a wonderful Jjob in preparing me
to write papers that.are well written, In my sociology classes at
1 have to write ‘many papers, and rny english classes af 0.C.C
- prepared me weii. _ .

.-i have much respecf for O.C C., and I'm very glad that I attended it

- because | feel | received a good education. The low cost of O.C.C.

“made college a reality for me, and gave me hope for an exciting
- future. 1 have plans to attend gradvate school, and if it wouldn't have
- ‘been for 0.C.C,, gradvate school wouldn't be a possibility." -

EEEE
M"Overall, | am more, than satisfied with my experience at 0.C.C,

_ Instructors were knowledgeable and able to convey information,
-lerory service was great. No problem with porklng'"

ERX¥
: | ._'"Offer courses in purchasing or materials manc:gemem‘ which will lead
. --1oadegree in either™ .

SR KKK

"Once | completad the requirements for Assoc. Degree in Business, it
took 1 yr. for processing it. During that time fees increased & | had
to pay additlonal because someone overlooked my file. 1t was handlied
very poorly!!"
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"More training in Drawing less Arts and Crafts. Req. a Drafting and
Blueprint reading class. A design class that teachs the fundementals
of Composition and Ascetics. Lab improvement: New drawing tables

-something smooth, Automated Stat Cameras, Automated Typesetting,

your equipment 20 years old. Req. Public Speaking Human Relations
fraining."

* XXX
M took .+ The instructors at the beginning of my education
“were excellent, However, instructors were very poor towards the end
-of the program . Much improvement was needed. In qddmon,

‘more preparation and time should have been spent on passmg the

state test to become a cerhfled Court Reporter.“

'****

.'"S’fudenfs should be required to wrn‘e more essay answers in classes
'- ofher than in Enghsh classes." .

TEEER

"Your Program prepared me well for although more
classes should be offered concerning writing papers."

EXEH

-i'Get rid of the burned out teachers, get some new blood in there.

Have some students evaluate the teachers and talk with the

department head about the teacher -;hey evaluated.”

Cxex¥

"Provide more knowledgeable people in service areas,"

XAER

" "No improvemem‘ needed especially in the classes - | was far
‘more advanced in theory than other students who did not have the
- Associate Degree in

and were now Juniors, or Seniors
in R

EEER

"The books were confusing and often full of wrong information. The
lectures were presented in chopped up pieces and some information
was missed completely., Other information was repeated. You really
had to want to learn for the effort it took to sort out and piece the

‘material together.”
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"More writing of papers should be mandatory in all classes.”

* % X%

"(Counselors) counseling services should be improved drastically."

X xXX

"I have no complaints with the instruction or course material at
0.C.C. The English Dep. needs a little help, but the psychology and
Spanish deps. are fantastic. Also, it would be more helpful to
transfer students if the counselors know what classes do not transfer
to a 4 year school."

*XX%

"Instructors need to be evaluated on a regular basis."

* % %%

"] found that the 'Career Planning' course offered at 0.C.C. to be a
very valuable course. | think this course should be a pre-request for
all incoming students at 0.C,C, [t helped me zero in on my goals &
Interests & also gave me a opportunity to research various
occupations,"

EXEX%

"The p.rb'grdm was good for obtaining a basic wunderstanding.
However, there needs to be more 'real world' applications . It's
necessary to prepare students for the real job market."

kxR

W . hired me due fo my grades that [ received in my (0.C.C.)
Associate Degree and also my high school grades, They are very

important."

' S
"Please get iid of the unrelated course such as a government class for
accounting, which was required and a biology class which | did not
need but had 10 icke to get my degree,"

*EK®

"My only complaint with O.C.C. would be the counseling dept. Their
aid in my transfer information was totally inadequate. Even though |
sought their assistance with 2 different counselors.”
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"0.C.C. was wonderful. | started in 1965 dve to low grade peint
at nowhere: else to turn, This allowed me to later get B,A,
from & M.B.A, from.__ . | returned (1980) to O.C.C. for
another Associate.. This was key to my bemg hn‘ed by . 0.C.C,
filled my needs perfecﬂy. : _

.'::****.':
"o, program needs a phormacology program. It is requnred for
LPN's & not RN's.. Also phormocology course should be updated to

meet transfer requirements. - should be required for __ rather
than wasting time with' whlch w:i! no’r fransfer." _ :

. ****1-
"Either ir'hproVe’. cdmpljfei' 'cfoé_s'e8§._ or get rid ‘of the 'p.rogrclm
altogether.. It Is a waste of students money & time. Also, part-
timers should be screened more carefully in all departments."

'_****

| "My nme at 0.C. C was The mos’f fulfillmg expenence of my hfe' My

graduation (Fine Arts) earned me ${0,000 in scholdrships and entry

into - _w | will get 'Master's' in Ar1r Thempy within the next year!
Thanks O.C.C,!" - S .
" WAs a student in the pro'g.rdrn',.l'fel'f my training was very good,

teachers, for the most: parf knowledgeable of subject matter and of

the job oppor‘fum’nes. ‘However, the benefits. from counselors at
0.C.C: were practically nil.  1'saw 3 different advisors to help me
with course schedules and to advise me on trqnsferrmg to a & year
institution.. | was assured that my credits were in order and | was
ready  to  transfer. . However, upon seeing. my counselor ‘at
College I found out | was short several classes necessary to enroll me
as a Junior; the level [ should have started at. | had never heard of
the: MACRO agreement; which gives all the necessary courses to " -
prepare students for Junior placement in a 4 yr. coflege. As a result.
of my counselors failing to advise me in this areaq, it is now taking me .

3 years tc complete what should have been 2 years worth of courses,"

_ :****_

"Fire Mr./Mrs./Ms.! What a poor instrucfor. A rotten reflection on
your collége. Otherwise O.C.C, was great for a first return to classes
after 15 yrs. away."

4
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"Your counseling dept. needs attention. In the 2 yrs. of attendance, |
did not receive any direct valuable advice. | made my own decisions."

Xk KX

"l fike the college but some of the part-time teachers are just
teaching for the money not to educate the students." .

*XEF*

t"i"'ie!i:.o' direct student to rhdke"up their mind in what field they would

like; and or what 4-year school they want to attend so they will take

classes that will transfer, but most inportantly, take classes that will
work toward their major at the 4-year institution," .

EERE

" feel the counselors should be more aware of the classes that are
only offered once a year and advise students so you don't miss taking
a course and not be able to get it when you need it and therefore not
be able to graduate."

*%*ff
"o ‘could use better iibi‘di‘y servicés’; counselors better equipped
to advise new students going back to school after being out of school

for qwhlie, also better references for students wonhng to go on and
continue in a 4 yr, progrum." :

XXX .

"} would like fo see an improvement in academic advisors; an increase
in their time, knowledge about classes & attitude towards the.
students, Also a better orientation program to the new incoming

students."

RERR
" was véry'piecsed with 0.C.C,, all the locations, staff, small class
sizes, resources available, price, and courses available. Keep up the

good work!"

EREE

"| tack a prerequisite ___ course and got a B grade. | Just took a
Master's course in and [ got a failing grade of C-. | don't think
the course prepared me adequately. The study materials seemed out

of date and did not cover enough topics."
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"Relate courses to real life situations & jobs."

XXX

"['m a transfer student in Mathematics. If you cdu_fd provide some
info. on what is expected at other colleges in completing Math Series
it would be great. IE. - I had Calc | & | at O.C,C. then got bent up in
Calc3at M L

****' -”
"The resources dre cvallab!e so ifs up to the md:vlduql fo take

advantage of them. The end result is dlrecﬂy proportional fo the
effort and time one sets out to invest towards his/hers studies,"

*ERE

"More hands on computers for part-time sfudenfs. Two hrs. once a
week is hardly sufficient. :

EXEE
"l was really quite satisfied with the counseling and the courses."
CORERE

“There should be more lab time for the technical courses.

t
"Better preparqhon for .~ students in Notrition and Pharmocology
is recommended W : . SR L
ST

"Need instructors evaluation. You do not have very much knowledge
of what goes on in the classroom, you don't believe what you hear, or

you don't care. | was surprised to receive this survey! Questioning:

the students who drop out of O.C.C, or are presen’rly students would:
provide a wealth of mformohon."

XEXR

"Good School. Thanks."
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"Some of your instructors (Math in pur’raculqr) are over qualified.
They're very intelligent and have the degrees to show it, but they're
teaching ability and personability leave much to be desired. In
general | was satisfied with O.C.C. Instructors should be reviewed
beyond their degrees." o

PR T

"The woman/man in Financial Aid, was so nice and helpful I couldint

believe it. | dealt with her/him for 3 years and never: et anyone

more accomodating and helpful than he/she was. | can't remember

the name at the moment she/he deserves some type of recognition.:
Il never forget how nice she/he was to me. Too bad you don't hove-

more like her/h:m.“_

KEXE

" enjoyed going to O.C.C. - overall it was an adequate education

AP
"Very bad eXPerienCe..s wi‘rﬁ Por’r—fi’me ihs’rrt.ncltc;r!"" .
' "**** .
"yl i 'f:fné instructors did a éc’wd:' job. .i.'-"o.'rf. ’rlrﬁé evening mst.r'uci‘o'ré
may have know the subjecf but did not effechveiy 'teachl."

_ **** .

"Scheduling was difficult to work orou'nd ShoU!d gear more classes to
University programs - - | lost 19 credits gomg to - “many in the -

same programl nof general educohon." :

'-"'****

" "My studies at 0.C.C. were excellent, as Weré the instructors; | felt

totally prepared for transferring. | have no reservations about my
sons attending C.C, C " S -

LORREF

"Credits must .rmsfer, out of 62 credits at O.C. C.,.______ accepted
only 26.%
*4 %X

" course should be offered at an option of ’qumg it ona 30
week basis for those s’rudem‘s who don't have prior knowledge
|n “
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"A little more training in the field would have been very beneficial,
Visiting Nurseries was a lot of help, Indentifying trees in wooded
areas would be a lot of help, Hard to see on slides,"

XXRE
"] would like 1o see O.C.C, offer a degreed curriculum in the field of
'Purchasing Dept' (manufacturing).'

*XRE

uSend us (MA or CMA 's) mforrnahon on Con’rmvmg Educm‘:on

Credits. Where they are or how to obtain them." -
CkERE
"Thanks For Asking!!" -
***.*- .
"Business Computer Programming course needs to require a data base
class and a JCL class. | was told the employer would not expect an

entry level person to know these. The employers demcmd it!

****

o . isa very m’rereshng fteld buf [ feel there is no job' .
markef now for the paraprofessional.” Also there are no Iarge-
companies in this field who can offer 0.J.T. Thus fufher education is .

needed or go back 10 old jOb-"_ o

"Expanid ¢omﬁ0fer oriented classes. Expand career counseling & job

pIccemen’r. Keep abreast of Iobor marke’r needs.“
. ****
"Some classes were very easy for c':olllege”!e've L
*REK
"'My.' only desire would be to have a pre-edUéotio'n program which
would be transferrable to ____. | thouroughly enjoyed O.C.C. | wish it

wds a 4 year college. Teachers are very supportive & want their
students to succeed."
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"l feel the Social Work Program was excellent preparation for my
Social Work classes at M

* % X¥

"0,C.C. should be harder, [ felt like O.C.C. did not prepare me well
in going fo . MTS for computers dre not used like they used to
bej most schools are using Micro computers (P.C.)

RRXX

"Most of the c!csses were not’ demondlng enough (Labero! Ar‘rs) to

academically prepare me for - "
CKxE%

"The courses at O.C.C. are easy compared to the university.

Requirements for courses need to be stiffer. My grade point average -

dropped | point at . Q.C.C. needs more instructors like
. Great man/woman and tough instructor - but thorough and |

know | learned."

EEREX

"l feel the counseling could have been better. | sp'ehf more time than

was really necessary at 0,C.C, - | could have moved on to my on the

job training much sooner if counselors were more apprised of ’fhe
situation.” - _

EXER

" feel that counselors should inforin all students entering 0.C.C.and
pursuing an ABA ( or any Associate Degree) that all credits do not. -

transfer to a four year college. | have lost a lot of credits and feel |
wasted a lot of money thinking | could enter - as a Junior, but |
still have four more courses to comp!ete before | am officially a
Junior," :

KRR

"The instruciors should be 'feaching due ’rd:fheirIdUalificcﬁons'ond not:

for 'political' reasons, cheating should be addressed and dealt with
appropriately.”

* X %K

"Inform students how helpful a Associate in Liberal Arts can be to
them if they're planning fo transfer.  Most universities will
avtomatically give them a scholarship for doing so. (This should be
done more often.)
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"More administrators should be aware of the quality of the instructors
ability to teach. Some are excellent, some are poor and have no
business teaching at the college {evel."

* X * %
"Your Financial Aid Dept. requires more organization, and friendlier
employees, | cannot 'stress this enough, . Higher qualified and
motivated ___instructors are needed.” - - -~ .. -

CERER

"An Associate Degree dnd a dime won't buy a cup of coffee.’

i o
"Offer more courses which will transfer to four-year universities." -

CREER

"Improve Financial Aid - it's too much of a hassle - the people are

bitchy, uncooperative. Tighten up on transcripts,. I was so mad at

0.C.C, for screwing up my transition to . By theway -,

at is great! Give him/her raisel™ =~

****T

" think that a college not just 0.C.C.; Shb&!&fdke more time with
staffing part-time instructors. | have had some that tought me vary__' .

little. | think I could have got'ren more ou’r of 1he cfass.'_’ =

****.

"I'am a senior cn‘;zen workmg 'rowclrds a degree "

'****

"The onf)r‘ class | dldn’f ilke was__ with o d:dn.'t like

her/him as a teacher, how she/he taught and the farge size of class. |

withdrew from his/her course and took . at another campus.

Otherwise | really enjoyed 0.C.C."

****

M| feel that courses could be improved to help part-time students and
fuli-time workers by giving less homework and more work in class."
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"Incorporcﬂe more preven’rfve ‘dental aspects to . . Program.
More about Dentistry to improve our marketing abilities on dental
work itself, also more alternative Hygiene devices like Pro Pulse,
Rotation etc."

CXERE
"Insist on subjective, not objective tests, Objective T & F, mutiple
choice are next to worihiess for career preparohon (does nof teach
you to thmk') n :

*REX -

"The core classes that | had to take were "h'e'!pful because they were

highly structured but not ‘all of the classes were so.: Some of the

instructors were not prepared enough for the class sessions and some

did not have a good enough plan for the class for the semester. These

were mainly in the elective and beginning classes | had to take."

” ****_
"The quality of my education at 0.C.C. was good. | thought that the
text books were fine - although availability was sometimes a

problem. | wish you had a brooder offerlng of nlgh’r cmd espec:a!iy
Saturday clusses.'_' L o :

RERK
"0, C C is an excel ien? communlfy and fc:r surpasses mcny courses &

instructors at Q year schools!.“ :

****_. 

' "More basic Med/Surg; experience. Less of ’rhe specmHy fuelds." S |

**** -

"Overall course selection ond academic degree plan is presently very
poor and needs vast improving; the classes and instructors are very .
good, but students are rarely able to také full advantage dve to lack

of direction in counseling and advisement."
FEEX

"l feel classes should be made harder, and students should be required
to learn more in each class. Most classes are very easy, not much
homework is given and teachers seem to grade on a curve instead of
requiring harder standards like college.”

Page |11



****
"I'm interested in job placement."

**** :
"It would be helpful fo require the students to submit a plan of action
as to why they are at school. Then require if needed counseling to
help bring their action about. The would have he!ped me take the

courses which would have helped prepare me for engmeermg instead
of geﬁmg cfasses because ’rhey sound good n _

"-****

"Fcr hctrder Gnd more mdepfh clqss. Have frequen’r quizzes s to help_

you understand ¢ourse be’rfer. Instead of a grade based on mid-term
and fmczl noo : _ :

T S

"Fire hazard at-__ campus. Doors ajar with gusts of moving air-
most buildings .. , . bothgood & ded:cqted msfructors."_

PP

"Better instruction of the use of the vér)'"/ Qood quality of equipment

available to the student. More emphasis on electrical courses."

X X%

"Evemng Ch:id Care, cmd !onger Labrary hours." o o

**** _

"Grem‘er cha!lenge tesfmg, cmd more gmdelmes on f:e|d work
fro:ning " : : _ - .

FEEE

"Develop a Fire Science Program like you had in the early 1980 only
bring it to __ . county (__) where you would have the largest

interest,"

*EX%

"Better inform students of the strict transition of class pace and

teacher interest."
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"Unless there already is one; a course in Audition is needed and more

and varied theatre courses so trained talented people will fill the
Wallace Smith Theatre, a very beavtiful building. Thank you,"

KKK

"I, Make all credits transferable to Michigan schools. 2. Eliminate

alcholism of instructors ex. ... 3. Critical evaluation necessary .

of . . Dept.i - particularly ccses of absem‘eelsm & tardiness

eX, _ __+ b Veteran's Benefits - mformcn‘lon is a Joke - need

knowledgeble peopfe." :

kXEE

"Advisors did not diréct me in any way. ‘Did not seern to take a real

interest, or were not well informed as to the programs offered that
would be most beneficial for a long term career.":

EREE

"Give a fuiSe, hefshe deserves it. | He/she was the best

insfructor I've ever had., He/she cares abou’f hss/her students and. -

makes his/her iectures ln’rereshng.“ o

CREEX

"0,C.C. . needs. more  business classes. - l. . . Business
letter/communication  writing.. = 2..-  Marketing courses. e,

Wholesale/Retail. - 3.  Advertising courses. b, - Monagemen’r ie.

General & Personnel Supervision.. .- Accounﬂng je. Cost. &
Auditing, Try to see if any other colleges Wl” accepf more tronsfer -

hours like . coliege." B

Ck%EE

"Many of the’ courses in the secrefarial area were divided into

executive, legal & medical; one class in particular the instructor was

of no he!p as she/he knew nothmg of medaccl area or ’rronscrlbmg." e

'****
“The .~ and - 'depd:'rtme'nfs hav’e the worst ihsfrucfors'.__.
The instructors in the department don't seem to be

enthusiastic or too willing to give students help in learning.

One instructor, because of his/her attitude and teaching style

should have his/her employment with O.C.C. terminated. ( )
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"Cannot take anymore classes. I'm beyond the limit on transfer
credits. | only took one transferable math class (my present major)
but the quality of the class was poor. Most instructors are very
helpful." :

* KRR

"Chcmge feshng to an essay or short answer formuf wh:ch reqU|res" |

more thinking and less repeating of memormed ma’rer;al

EREX

"l mcuored ina compufer programmmg degree. To: transfer | had to :
obtain additional courses so I'earned an accounting degree also (not .
planned). It was too bad. .- could not have a degree that accepted.

more of my speciality courses."

XXX

"The film sfripe, related to nursing, at 1he"l'PU."n:eed 1o be répldced .&_

brought up to date!' Also, less emphasis should be 'ploCed on passing or
failing, The overall stress of the nursing program is tremendous!
Geﬂmg X' number of points on an abstract umblguous nursmg theory
test isa htnderance ’ro the ieclrnmg process.

****

" Job placements services should have been helping students who have'
just 'grqdua'red through ‘mail: or phone to help student who are

m’reres’red in ge’r’rmg ajobin fhe:r flefd maybe. I'd be there Nc>wl _

****

| comple’red my degree at 0 C C. in June,|98l; I' regard my.
education as a necessary element toward my career.” O.C.C. was only -
the first step, that is, | needed to uh‘end a lf yeor Umversﬁy to fulflll s

my personol requnremem‘s." -

_ ****

"The'eeurs'ee df- L mqke O C. C. Iook ||ke hlgh school.” You shou{c! _
offer tougher courses for engineering students. This does not mean

paying the teachers more. They don't earn what they make now."

*AX%

"B'e able to offér programs at all locations and not just have nursing
campus, while computer is at campus, efc, It can
ge]‘ difficult to travel between campuses,”
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"The basic programming training was excellent. However, the larger
aspects of DP. systems were not sufficiently covered. i.e. systems
design, evaluation, file design, requirements analysis, modification
and debugging techniques (of systems, not programs). In general not
enough emphasis was placed on analysis which l've found to be an
integral part of a programmer's duties."

REEE

"0,C.C.'s - ' Progfam is one of the best in rﬁy o’p:nubn. Howe\./e'r',_

incorporating more pharmacuhcol mforma‘r:on in the courses would
be beneflcu:tl " L

e
" enjoyed my classes at 0.C.C. and feel they prepared me 'very well
for my ministry studies. Thanks! and Bless You!" :

EREE

"[deally, a (:olle'gé needs to better prepare students for 'real world!

situations courses in Computer Program need ’ro be provided that deal

with design of sys‘rems "

*EEE

“inthe - Program, betfer monitoring of the instructor's ability
to teach and test would be a great improvement, especially when

?here are only Two main msfrucfors who don't gef q!ong c’r aIi.

In fhe '_ | Progrqm the instructors were very knowledgeab!e and
helpful. i hey  all: cared greaﬂy for whqf ’rhey were domg -

will be hord to replace." o

RRER.

"} plan to attend_ -~ within the next yedr'fo earn a Bachelor -
Degree in Administration,” o C

"Iincrease 'hands - on' time for climate control courses,"
* % N %

"The courses | took were well covered. The instructors were well
prepared when they came to class. Instructors were readily
available. | was very satisfied with all aspects of my instruction."
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"No problems -, Fiexdbility of scheduling wcs'good!."_ -

* e W

"Make courses ccodemtcally more chollengmg, és’p'ecially the
fundamentals, i.e.- English." .

REER

" am very satisfied with my education at 0.C.C. My main regret is

that | cannot complete a 4 year degree at the college. The teachers
were excellent & the attitudes of instructors motivating.  was
impressed with my A.A. degree from O.C C o .

****
"o col[ege Is much more dlfflCUH‘ then 0.C. C My _classes
did not prepare me for the material at - college." '

t.S

"Only comment is that care should be taken m'.h'ifing pd'rf time:

instructors. Many are poorly prepared and lack the enthusiasm to
tedch. Part-time students deserve the same qucl:fy msh'uchon as do
full-time students, and we Don't get it." _

****_ e

"More help needed for person who knows nothmg qbou‘r aHendlng-
college - everyone assumes you know how to pick classes etc. Half .

hour of one-on-one counseling for new students (for The 'why '& 'whqt
’ro occomplish') shou!d be mandatory." ' . -

****

"] have sinced moved to Portland, Oregon, However, please continve

to keep the address the same as it is my permanent address."
#*.**_ o

"When students complain to the Dean about teacher quality, their

remarks should be heeded. | had some excellent teachers but o couple '

were almost enough to discourage a part-time student."

XEXX

"I thought the instructors for my classes were not very good."
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"The internship needs a more organized dpproach, I've heard several
complaints from fellow students about finding a helpful and teaching
clinic. (This intern experience makes a difference in pay demand.)"

CREEX

uOffer short term Adult Continuing Education classes in Computers & .
Business such as: Lotus | 2 3, D. Base Il & I, P_ers_oncl Finance;

going into business for yourself."

*#**]

W at . campus com‘nbuted greoﬂy in my prepcrmg myself

for a new job. ! took as many of h;s/her courses as | could "

'****

"The Dental Assisting courses | have taken have been very helpful in

my career of Dental Assisting - and the school is of very hagh regard -
as | have been told by many denhsts.'_‘ .

AT T T R

"l have since attended a Vocational Courses in Programming”
at . Institute and have successfully completed.. . - - is
accreditted, however 1 am having difficulty transferring any credits
to’ OCC., if you could heIp expedzt the process it would be_' -

appreciated,”

'-**&*j

"When | attended O.C.C. to obtain an Associate Degree in Business
Data" Processing, no. course. was offerred in. JCL (Job. Control "
Language). If a student is headed toward working as a programmer is .
a mainframe environment, this is a must.. At least it was for me. |-

spent my first several months learning this and other skills," -
| | XREE '
9 wish 0.C.C., was a 4 year school, I miss it."
| **¥*'

"| have an Assoc. in Electronic Technology. | am currently enrolled in
Electronic Computer Microprocessor Technology. The courses in this
area (Micro) helped me obtain my present job. The Electronic
Technology Degree should include at least Intro. to Microprocessing &

Advanced Digital Logic. These classes are a must for anyone
interested in the computer area."
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"More help to the students in finding ex’rernshlps and mternsh:ps was
needed."

*EXX

"In my experience at O.C.C., there were hard and easy classes.

Overall, they were far too easy. It would be more helpful to students:
if they were force to use their potential more., Am still an honor roll -
student with the harder . classes. in fact, it seems that students

manage their time better when pushed G!od | went to O.C, C "

EXREX

"The personal interest, help and co'opéra’ribn by your staff members |

was very encouraging and appreciated after returning to school after
|5 years, A helpful bridge for me to-__ .~ university. Thank you."

****

"Of the mstrucfors, ! have had fhe parf _time

and. were not very good. | found your full- hme stcff to be
very good."

CwkER
"Upda’re - courses for better ’rrcmsferrabmty © s not.
compumble to University L Mo’rer:ul covered does not’
prepured s’rudent 13 S 2 '

I doubt fhuf cnyone at your mshfutron W|l| be mferesfed in 1he_

followmg comments but ! am g!ad you are puh‘mg forth an effort 10
be :m‘eres’red. . : e :

" One minor probfem you hove is in your counselmg depor’rmen’r. When._ : :
I first: came to O.C.C, to discuss my academic future and my .

admission I was told | was not prepared for college and | was given

the cold shoulder. | was not given any acadernic advisement what so-

ever, | eurned my degree by my own plcennmg and counsei

Anofher problem at O.C.C. is it's opporem‘ disinterest in the weIfdre_ :
of the student. | have been an independent student for 3 years

earning a very meager wage and | have not receive the slightest
financial assistance from 0.C.C.

| recently enirolled at the campus for a class which
| dropped for the following reasons. a. The instructor listed in the
course catalogue did not teach the course and was never seen! b, The
extra expense described in course catalogue was misleading and
inaccurate. c¢. The alternate course offered in the last 7 1/2 week
period was cancelled. d. Equipment required for the courses was
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ridiculously priced and not mentioned as being so in the course
description. e. Instructor only mentioned one scuba outlet and had an
obvious business relationship with this place which he used to
influence students. This place was not the jeast expensive.

By the time | was aware of the above mentioned A thru D it was too
late to receive full reimbursement. | called the Deanof ..~ ond
told him about the circumstances. The Dean assured me that due to

the extenuating circumstances | would receive full reimbursement, -

When | went to speok to fhe Dean the story changed of course.

I'enrolled for over 90 crec[:ts cf 0.C.C. whlch were oli payed for
promptly. | groducfed Cum Laude with dn Associates Degree in

Science. After my obvious investment dand interest in O.C.C. | was.

very disappointed in my  treatment in. the 'above mentioned
reimbursement trails and tribulations. | have busted my butt now for

over 3 years to pay for education and was disappointed to learn what

O.C.C.'s priorities were.. | had hoped O,C,C. was more interested in
the student as opposed to the almighty business dollar: ! know thdt a
lousy 40 or so bucks doesn't mean much to 'business' people, but fo me

it represents a weeks worth of groceries or a month's worth of gas. In

order for an mdependent married student to earn an accredited
degree (and survive) in the U.S. he must deprlve himself of many
Th:ngs - including money. _ : _

0. C C.lisa great ms'm‘uhon in mqny arenas bu1 1t is Iockmg in ’rhe

most important mgred:ent to its existence as a community college.-
Namely care and. compassion for: the mdependenf student | can

honestly say | was enriched by my experience at O.C.C, because of

what 1 learned empmcc!!y and becuuse of what | leorned obou’r_ '

educqhon in Mlch:gan.

Unfortuna’re!y because of rny experlences | would not recommend
0.C.C. to an ospmng scholar, 0.C.C. shares in the urban, industrial °
Detroit sickness in its quest for the almighty dollar. If your sericus:.
about improving your institution you really. should be a little more
interested ‘and understanding  with' your ‘students, - Until | get my

money back | can not be proud of my dzplomo from O.C. C

I would apprecm’fe ony response or correspondence in 1hts matter,
Ssgned a concerned and interested studen’r alias__ - at. oG

****

"PC Programming, Conduvit Bending, Sysfem's Planning, Wide Scale
Avtomation Operation,"
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" feel for anatomy & physiology medical students should be able to
work on cadavers instead of cats. A student would retain information
and identify the human anatomy better. one semester,
for » (not including him/herseif) but | am sure he corrected this, |
hope nursing counselors & regular counselors are making students

aware that a 2 year Nursing Degree will be inefficient for 1he

future.”

FITT
"l graduated fromthe - Program last year. Suggest you
offer a better salary for your instructors in ..~ in order to attract:

more people. to the: positions: and help: to raise morale; thus

‘stimulating more of a tedching effort, for 1he student's Ul’rsmote .
benefit. (Yes, this is p0331bie} " : :

v

"Add more of a seléction of classes af . campus."

i xEEX

"Enclosed is a list of comments which you' requested on' the form -
which you sent to me. | hope that They W||! be of some use fo you m_. :

demgnmg new progmms at O C C

Af’rer gruductmg from 0.C. C w:fh an Assoc:ctes Degree in Busmess

Administration, with'a cummulative grade point average above 3.0, |

added this achievemient to. my resume thinking that it would p0381bly' :
help- me to. find employment in a business: related field.. | soon
- discovered that: it was either of no help what so ever, or was not even

heard of by many employers who sometimes mistook it for a Bachelor

of Arts Degree and who, on discovering what: it really was, were no.
longer even interested.in employmg me; Cons:dermg that l-also have -
‘quite a few years of experience working in vcrlous copacmes ln the L

business field, mcludmg managemem‘.

quy of the courses requnred for 1h;s degree, mcludmg core courses;.
electives, and some of the necessary liberal arts courses were taught -
in a very unenthusiastic. way by the professors; with the material

being covered in less ’rhqn udequate depfh

| think that the Busmess Admmtsfrahon progrcm on the whole should
be dropped since it offers no help in employment. Employers want
training in a more concentrated area such as an associates in
accounting, finance, or marketing, Education in these will at least
give someone the possibility of gaining employment at the entry
level. These are much more marketable degrees and can be later
applied towards a four year degree in many fields of business,
including Business Administration,
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When | transfered to university | also discovered that | had
been lulled into the false belief that the standard of work which | did
0.C.C. was high enough to recieve a comparable grade at a four year
institution. For little or no effort at O.C.C, | could get a grade of 3.0
or even 4,0 but could not expect to achieve the same kind of grade
point at university without considerably greater effort, which
incidentally, | do not mind spending for an education of some worth,

In essence the classes at 0.C.C. were too easy and the grading scale

was too lax.

However thls is nof 10 say ’rhaf all of the ’reach:ng staff were of a -

lower standard, with the notable exceptions of and .

Both of these professors showed an excellent knowledge of cmd'
interest in their respective subjects along with the ability to teach in
an interesting and professional manner. | highly recommend both of

these :nstrucfors.

| hope my commem‘s will be of some use to you in beﬁer serving your

students in their education goals. | also hope that you do not take
this as an inditement of your academic institution as a whole, since |

do feel that O.C.C, serves an important position in the educational
community by supplying the general public with access to higher
learning which is so neccessary in this day and age."

ETTI

"Most instructors were excellent. One or two were very bad. Overall

| was very impressed."

-****'a

" trufy hctd an exceiien’r experience at 0.C. C and | hove suggesfed i’f_

to many other peopie. Favorl’re teachers: Mm‘h Dep’r.__ oy
Fore|gn Language - _, Humanities = : _

D RRER

" Job blqceméﬁf books * have . been - updated . '.'p'zl‘ope'riy. Cat
the. L campus, However, the same has not always:

been so at The ____campus: That's frustrating when a job search
is intensely pursed. : . .

Class Training/Education comment: It's better to keep the broad

aspects/concepis in the forefront of computer education, For the

student in business applications or a systems programming individual,
it's easy to be buried in fine detail. This approach is beneficial for
the technician, but for applications, writing the code is cruial. Most
of the courses | experienced seemed to keep this in mind, for my
curriculum. Since instructor approach is everything, | am able to say
that my class experience vs. job cupphcnhon has been half love/half
hate half failure and half success. When all is finally said and done
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school is only part the pressure at 0.C.C, to maintain credibility is
essential and this permeates through the class/student relationship
via grade achievement. | personally enjoyed the self-instruction
approach at ___for this reason, but | equally respect 0.C.C.'s
program and the efforts by the faculty provide a beginning to the
student pursuing a computer science education. Although | never felt

put-off, the biggest criticism of the O.C.C.: computer dept. (that I

repeatedly heard - take it for what it's worth) - was their faculty

(certain 1), Well, he does his job. . . has great credibility, obviously.
Perhaps an 'lvan fhe Terrible' - type but - end of commenf/dlscourse- :

- THANKS."

****  o

i feel more of the credit in the hedlth field should be more

transferable."
ENR
"l would rate most courses as excellent.,"

XEX¥

"Since its your 20¢ on the envelope I can finally lef someone at the
school know that | was never invited or notified about commencement .

ceremonies for graduating studen’rs."

XKEK

" ] would advise that there be oh'emph'a'si's.'i'r'i' the counseling dept. To.
direct those students preparing to transfer to a 4 yr. institution to:

take specific courses to prepare for the environment change.”
' l$s @ good curriculum < Progrcnm so if n‘ works don't fix l’r"'

****

"The college I'm at now places a lot of emphasis on your capabilities |

to write compositions. That is what | was not prepared for."

EREE

"My attending 0.C.C. was riot job fe!ai‘ed, ;ﬁers’oncﬂ interest only,

Photography is a hobby for me."

* % XK

" Curriculum should move toward application - hands on' vs.
theory - not enough now should mix, be balanced 50% 50%."
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"More substance abuse classes plus counseling techniques."

* XXX

"As usual with schooling - so much of what you learn by the book' is
so different than real life, | had a few teachers that either currently

worked or were from the business field and they were able to apply
real life' circumstance with book skills and [ found that very g

beneficial."

****

- "Sfep up the pace to that of university. HQVe : d’epf. reduce usage

of over head pro;ector."

*¥*¥_ -
| "I found my educm‘aon at O, C C. very helpfui in obfcmmg my posmon
and helping me in obtaining my objecfwes "

****

“Schooimg is very good However as it relcn‘es to the real worfd, a Io’r :

of theory with sometimes no practical opphcchon. Also some of the
: mstruc’rors, I don't believe, have had to work in the real world or lock
- for a job in ages. They were to’ra!iy misinformed."

'****

"ln cases of !ow employment years | wouid recommend an assistant

mstructor in the field of Lo

EXAE

| obtained an Assoclate Degree m 0. C.C. in liberal arts and will

receive a Bachelors Degree at. - - in general sfudies. | have no
particular field as such. When T receive my Bdchelors Degree | quI
be able to go to a salary posn‘lon when a svitable one opens.” -

kxR
"More teacher evaluation. =

KX ¥
"The courses were great! Excepf for class with
at campus. He/she was a terrible bore! Also, is a
wonderful radio station and gave me a useful skill | have used. !
worked professionally for in Lansing. Please help the station.

When | left O.C.C,, needed a new transmitter desperately!"
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"Accounting courses need to be vastly improved; more instruction
needed; also updated learning materials, more exercises and tests 10:

help check learning progress; more shown on biackbocrd "

****

"The Financial Aids Depf; was excellent in the p'rof:e'ssi'hg_' of '(I:ii‘d_'. As
compared to ____ which is incredibly slow at processing aid .

correctly."
EXX¥

" think that the counseling department should be more aware of what

will transfer to other colleges.. | took 2 4 credit courses - First Aid. -~
Emergency Services and Foundation of Natural Science and neither.

one transferred when | was told They probobly would,"

****.”'

“Some of the mstructors are very good, but some are very poor and
should not be instructors.” . :

****  : 

ﬂTh'e. e School needs ‘ro mciude d course in phormacology. Thls.' '

is extremely important in all areas of nursmg "

Cxxex
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‘"Most of the classes | took were good except for_ ~_ whichwds

basically a keylining class. Other colleges have this class and don'f:_ o

have a lot of expensive equipment, Yet they teachyou -, |

didn't learn much from that c!ass, but: the rest ! fhough’r were __

worthwh| Ie."

KEEE

" Send official graduation notices to eniployer personnel director. It

m:ghf help get groduahon odvonced or ct least noticed."

"Weed out the peor instructors of Wthh ’rhere are many . . either by -
student ratings or some way. | was lucky and had privy to good:

instructors.”

HEXE

"The placement of jobs should be for jobs that are Still Available

Periodic Update of positions is a Must, At least Every 30 Days."




'¥*¥£
"Show gredfe'r'dﬂen‘rion fo Job Placement Sevices at campus.”

ExEE

"Offer courses in the most current technologles, such ds ; Computer
Animation. = Although, O.C.C. does have C.A.D. which is a real '+
Offer advanced courses more often, not Just when you have the min, - .
limit,: Let the students know (in~ fhe s?ud bull) that you will be

offerlng fhe course,"

****'

"Counseiors need to i gres Upon new studen’rs to cons:der fufure :
goals and transfer or credits in the major field of future study.

Fortunately, | had the good sense to consider this. | see many of

Comrnunity College transfer students without goals and classes they -

have taken are of little use in'a mc;o fre!d of s?udy chosen." _:"

****

"l fhought the classes | hcd were mugh’r very wel Il H‘ was pieusure"' |

T _:3

"Since most students in the Progrcm are 'older' und parenfs, it
would be extremely helpful to have a schedule which closely coincides
with the public school schedule, Also; some’ flexsb!ilf.% in the clinical -
assignments would have been greatly appreciated. Is program was .
-exh‘emely l‘[gld and Caused a great deo! of stress ct home "o :

****

" "The instructors inthe .~ clqsses were excel!eni‘l A few of the =

o’rhers were medtocre. Most of the others were good "
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i984-1985 GRADUATE CLASS FOLL’OW" up SUMMARY;
Thm‘y-s;x (36) percenf of the |984 1985 graduahng class responded to the fol Iow-.
S up survey compared to thirty-seven (37) percent for the E983 |984 class. '

qum, graduates responded most of’ren 1hof “Preporofron for job to be obtained"
~ was ’rhen‘ primary reason for attending OCC.- This is the same reason given most often :

. during the 1982-83 and 1983-84 survey. One must assume that OCC currently has an
L excellent repufo’rlon for training sfuden’rs to mke fhefr p!oce :n 1he work worid AR

. Whiie only ’rhlrry four (34) percent of The respondem‘s gave "To ob’rom umversny' _.ﬁ

- fransfer credits" as one of the primary: reasons. for attending OCC, forty-seven @7y
. pereent reported they were currem‘!y attending school, ' This ledds one to believe that -
7 OCC has instilled higher Ieornmg moﬂva’r:on in students’ ﬂmf orngmol[y m’rended toonly
o 'get jOb skr!!s 01' ocC.. S : _ T _ R

Quoh?y of Instruchon Gradmg/Teshng Insfrucfor Im‘eres’r, Course Con?ent,: '

i Insfruchon Media, and Class Size were rated above average by 1he respondents. . -

- Financial Ald Counsellng, Course Ac[v:semen'r, Tuformg Serv:ces, Leornmg Lobs,

Ltbrory, Student Achvmes, and’ Veterans' Serv:ces were rated obove average.  Job
Plocemenf Serv:ce was ra’red average.. - - '

Agom this yeor, as in the pos’r, the largest number of responden’rs reporfed.

. __{:-"'Ooklond University as the most atfended public'level Unwersﬂy and Walsh College at the -
. private level upon graduating from OCC. Being both are in the same geographic area as
L OCC, it appears that many of the OCC graduates stay at home and commute rather than -~

gomg awcy ’ro conhnue their educohon. This hos no'r chonged over the pas’r years.

_ Thlrfy four (34) percent of ?ronsfer respondem‘s reporfed that all of their OCC-.
o eredits were dccepted at the transfer college. This is down forty-fwo (42) percent the - i
- 'previous survey. It looks like OCC slipped and shoufd work horder w:th tronsfer schoois S
: fo get our credi’rs qccep’red more reodi!y. R : : '

R | Fifiy-fwo (52) percent of 1he ’fronsfer respondenfs reporfed 1he1r ciosmflcoflon at
.. the transfer institution as "Junior", and twenty-nine (29) percent of ’frcmsfer responden‘rs: _
- reported the:r clcsssflcohon o’r 1he tronsfer mshtuhon os “Semor" '

" Even ’rhough reportmg groducn‘es gcwe OCC courses - obove overage rofmgs,. -

transfer students did not rate their prepartion for continuing’ their education high.

Twenty-nine (29) percent rated their preparation as excellent and sixteen (16) percent as )
good in some dreas criy. [In the rating of training for its usefulness fo performing on the -

job, OCC faired much better. — Sixty-one (61) percent rated their tfraining' above -
- average. (This is an incrense the previous survey when fifty-nine (59) percent rated OCC_ §

Job Training above average).

. Fifty-nine (59) percent of the respondmg emp!oyed grodua?es s'rm‘ed Thot their Job
"~ is to the courses complete at OCC and that fifty-five (55) percent were NOT employed in
their occupational area prior to classes at OCC,
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Ninty-five (95) percent r'epbrfeci' that courses completed at OCC are some benefit
to their career plans. This is up from’- nine’ry‘—four (94) percent the previous yeqr.

© Forty-two (42) percent reporfed in the affirmative ’rho’r ihey are :nteresfed in
- taking other courses at OCC, up from forty-one (41) percent previously. Thisisa change
- from the previous three years which saw this percent decline each year from the previous
year. We still haven't reached the forty-nine (49) percent report from the 1981-82 but if
we continue this trend we are headed in the nght d!recflon as educahon mus’f rely on .
repecn‘ business, . ' : _ R _ .

- Hourly rcn‘es reporfed on fUII hme, progrom-related employment Gverage $9 89
i'_for respondmg graduates. This is an increase of $0.08 per hour over the previous year. -
reported overage. Female graduates reported average hovly: earnmgs of $9.22 up from

e $9.18 the previous survey, while males reported average houly: earnings of $11.03 down

. from $11.32 the previous survey. The highest reported hourly rate for femates was in the
~ Businéss Administration program with $21.44 reported. The highest reporfed houriy rq’re
for males was $24,04 a!so for a Busmess Adm:nlsfrohon groduofe. _ : :

The highest everage male hourly ra’se was $I7 9t in ‘the Inc[us’rrlol Techno[ogy area"

S "'whtf'e the highest average female houriy rate was in the Nursing area WIfh $I fa2.

o Generul comments wrst’ren by graducn‘es when tallied on a favoreble, neufrqf,

" Unfavorable scale one finds ore hundred and thtrty-four (134) favorable, forty-three (43).
~neutral, and. one hundréd seventy-nine: (l79) in the unfavorable area.: Needed areas of -

~improvement per the respondents- are: © Counselors being more informed as to courses
needed to transfer to four-year programs; more challenging courses needed to transfer to:
- four-year: programs; more challenging courses and grading structure; better instructor
qualifications screening; especially part-time ones; instructional methods, and instructor

_ - evdluations.,” These are the same needed areas of |mprovemem‘ c1fed by the premoos Two'
surveys._ A : e _

s " The most menhoned progroms in ’rhe commenfs were fhe Nursmg qnd Dcn‘a
. 'Processmg Programs. It seems that even though' students complete the program, they
- dre left with some bad feel mg 'rowurds OCC regardsng ‘rhe program cnd whot 1hey go’r out.

5 of n*.
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198&—!985 GRADUATE CLASS FOLLOW UP STUDY CONCLUSIONS

Wh:!e prepartion for employment was the lctrgesf reason glven for nh‘endmg OCC,
forty-seven (47) percent reported they are currenﬂy attending school, 1hus
preparohon for further educchon is clso lmpor’runf. :

Our academlc progmm is well 1houghf of by our grodootes who ru’red as "obove--
average" the quality of instruction; grading and testing; instructor interest, course
content, instructional media- cmd class size; but we still have areas needing
|mprovemenf cs noted by lhe number of Unfqvomble commem‘s for some areas. .. -

' Counselmg/edwsement serwces need improvement from the fone of commen’rs_'_

and rnhngs gwen by grcduq’res. SR

'The mujorl’ry of employed grqduqfes are employed in an area relo’red to ihe:r OCC_. :

courses; therefore, OCC courses are cleorly a beneﬁ’r to furtherance of grqduafes'_- '

careers.

The tronsfer of sfudenfs to bcccalaureote mshfu’nons is s’nll The weokesf I:nk in -

* the education process that needs sirengthening. Despite the MACRAO agreement’

and individual articulation agreements, still just over one-third of our reporting

“franfer. graduates report thm‘ ull of lhelr oCC credtts were: accepfed by 1he :

trcmsfer msh’ruhon. o

: "Wﬁh 1he low rqhng gsven by sfuden’rs for OCC's preparahon for com‘mumg 1he:r
- education at the four-year level, OCC must strive to beﬂer prepare the studen’fs_

to pursue their educahonql goais upon leavmg OCC

- Some graduqtes feel d means of lnsa‘ructors evatuchons would weed ou'r the "poor"_
~or “medlocre“ msfruc’ror from OCC'S renks. Lo : : :

e Generally, sfudem‘s‘ experlences G'l‘ ocC ond lhelr at‘rl’fudes lowurd us are
au _favomble, so we muslr be domg "somethmg" rlgh’r' : A
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